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1 Owen Bates Muff Boyz Y 4 4 30.54 34.54 41 10.25 4 148 Y 4 0
2 Paul Milford Muff Boyz Y 7 6 26.68 32.68 76 10.86 3 104 N 1 4
3 Steve Colbourne TQ2 Bar Y 7 7 25.47 32.47 57 8.14 7 98 Y 4 0
4 Andy Denning Muff Boyz N 7 7 25.33 32.33 60 8.57 2 91 Y 4 3
5 Mark Vellacott Half Moon A Y 8 7 25.14 32.14 91 11.38 7 150 Y 4 3
6 Luke Roberts Half Moon A Y 8 7 25.05 32.05 77 9.63 5 115 Y 4 2
7 Jon Bush Keyberry Bulls Y 8 7 24.92 31.92 75 9.38 6 100 Y 4 0
8 Mike Pearce Octagonals Y 6 6 25.81 31.81 50 8.33 5 118 Y 4 1
9 Todd Woodberry Half Moon A Y 8 7 24.46 31.46 82 10.25 0 116 Y 4 1

10 Liam Goyne Kings Warriors Y 7 6 25.33 31.33 66 9.43 5 109 Y 4 1
11 Junior Howard Half Moon A Y 8 7 24.04 31.04 61 7.63 3 140 Y 4 3
12 Cam Obrien Cherry Tree Men Y 7 7 23.72 30.72 61 8.71 4 84 Y 4 0
13 Peter Chown Kings Warriors N 7 5 25.61 30.61 63 9.00 2 120 Y 4 0
14 Dean Brown Whipton Wasps Y 6 4 26.52 30.52 53 8.83 6 153 N 3 4
15 Brandon Stow Muff Boyz N 7 6 24.48 30.48 65 9.29 3 102 Y 4 1
16 Jack Walker Whipton Wasps N 3 3 27.40 30.40 28 9.33 5 92 Y 4 1
17 John Mann Octagonals N 1 1 29.18 30.18 14 14.00 1 137 Y 4 2
18 Kieran Joy Keyberry Bulls Y 8 7 22.93 29.93 55 6.88 3 85 Y 4 0
19 Nick Bryant Cherry Tree Men N 8 7 22.67 29.67 80 10.00 3 149 Y 4 0
20 Thom Humphrey Mid Devon Con Club N 6 6 23.66 29.66 51 8.50 4 94 Y 4 0
21 Stephen Pike Half Moon A N 8 6 23.59 29.59 67 8.38 1 97 Y 4 1
22 Daniel Case Kings Warriors Y 6 4 25.46 29.46 67 11.17 6 111 Y 4 2
23 Alfie Hutton Keyberry Bulls Y 5 5 24.29 29.29 48 9.60 1 106 Y 4 3
24 Luke Cottrell Half Moon A Y 7 6 23.16 29.16 62 8.86 6 106 N 3 4
25 Dean Childs Rowing Club N 8 7 22.02 29.02 58 7.25 2 140 Y 4 0
26 Lee Hellings Octagonals N 1 1 28.00 29.00 12 12.00 1 99 Y 4 2
27 Sean Taylor Octagonals Y 7 4 24.88 28.88 55 7.86 7 96 N 1 4
28 Chris Hunt Muff Boyz N 7 5 23.74 28.74 56 8.00 2 121 N 3 4
29 Jack Goyne Wings One Y 5 4 24.73 28.73 47 9.40 5 155 Y 4 1
30 Ian Loveridge Mid Devon Con Club N 7 6 22.70 28.70 44 6.29 0 116 N 1 4
31 Wayne Hughes Kings Warriors Y 7 3 25.70 28.70 77 11.00 3 116 Y 4 2
32 Jamie Scott South Devon Rams Y 6 5 23.68 28.68 50 8.33 3 62 Y 4 2
33 Simon Washington Octagonals Y 7 5 23.65 28.65 56 8.00 4 116 Y 4 1
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34 Dave Dodds Rowing Club Y 8 6 22.58 28.58 75 9.38 0 96 N 3 4
35 Ben Rigler Kellys Barney Boys N 5 5 23.45 28.45 31 6.20 2 65 Y 4 0
36 Lewis Dare Raffles Rogues Y 5 4 24.45 28.45 39 7.80 4 58 Y 4 1
37 Nathan Langdon Cherry Tree Men Y 8 7 21.42 28.42 54 6.75 1 98 Y 4 0
38 Wayne Collings Mid Devon Con Club N 6 5 23.38 28.38 47 7.83 2 100 Y 4 1
39 Dave Witt Muff Boyz N 7 4 24.26 28.26 68 9.71 0 74 N 3 4
40 Curtis Green Mid Devon Con Club Y 6 6 22.23 28.23 38 6.33 1 108 Y 4 3
41 Richard Blaynee Rowing Club N 6 5 23.15 28.15 44 7.33 3 110 Y 4 0
42 Kieran Spurdle Kings Warriors N 5 3 25.13 28.13 51 10.20 2 135 N 3 4
43 Danny Donovan Kellys Barney Boys Y 6 5 23.13 28.13 50 8.33 5 142 Y 4 1
44 Luke Reed Half Moon A N 7 3 24.98 27.98 63 9.00 2 120 N 2 4
45 John Bendall Cully N 6 4 23.96 27.96 42 7.00 3 88 N 0 4
46 Scott Andrews Half Moon A Y 6 4 23.92 27.92 54 9.00 1 138 Y 4 3
47 Kian Gover Phils Barney Warriors Y 7 5 22.86 27.86 59 8.43 5 121 N 3 4
48 Finley Cleave Keyberry Bulls Y 1 1 26.72 27.72 8 8.00 1 41 Y 4 0
49 Rhiley Matthews Exeter Eagles N 6 6 21.67 27.67 38 6.33 2 72 Y 4 0
50 Dan Woolacott FILO Flyers Y 7 5 22.58 27.58 51 7.29 2 106 N 3 4
51 Steve Pascoe London Inn Y 8 8 19.56 27.56 56 7.00 2 112 Y 4 0
52 Chris Turnbull Exmouth Spitfires Y 7 7 20.56 27.56 45 6.43 1 100 Y 4 1
53 Rhys Parsons Half Moon Icons Y 8 5 22.54 27.54 64 8.00 2 80 N 2 4
54 Ross Godfrey TQ2 Bar N 4 4 23.52 27.52 25 6.25 4 80 Y 4 1
55 Shane Maddicks Wings One N 5 4 23.51 27.51 44 8.80 3 130 Y 4 3
56 Scott Routledge TQ2 Bar Y 7 6 21.48 27.48 30 4.29 0 114 Y 4 0
57 Charlie Wiles Muff Boyz Y 7 4 23.44 27.44 56 8.00 5 148 N 2 4
58 Lee Clark Blue Arrows Y 7 6 21.43 27.43 52 7.43 5 83 Y 4 1
59 Flynn Jones Wings One Y 6 5 22.42 27.42 54 9.00 0 112 Y 4 0
60 Paul Palmer Victory Reborn Y 8 6 21.24 27.24 58 7.25 2 100 Y 4 1
61 Steve Macefield Kings Warriors Y 5 4 23.18 27.18 40 8.00 1 96 Y 4 1
62 Dilon Battishill Kings Warriors N 7 5 22.13 27.13 57 8.14 1 151 Y 4 0
63 Frankie Stout Cherry Tree Men N 6 4 23.12 27.12 38 6.33 2 97 Y 4 0
64 Mark Turner Raffles Rogues Y 4 4 23.07 27.07 33 8.25 0 160 Y 4 0
65 Logan Matthews Wings One Y 6 3 23.95 26.95 37 6.17 2 102 Y 4 2
66 John Breban Dillys Dillys N 7 6 20.93 26.93 41 5.86 5 89 N 2 4
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67 Barry Brewer Mid Devon Con Club N 4 3 23.84 26.84 35 8.75 3 77 Y 4 0
68 Ian Henley South Devon Rams Y 8 5 21.78 26.78 59 7.38 2 103 Y 4 1
69 Kieran Peek Whipton Wasps N 6 4 22.76 26.76 39 6.50 1 116 N 1 4
70 Nick Miller Cherry Tree Men Y 6 6 20.68 26.68 52 8.67 2 110 Y 4 1
71 Tex Pearce Octagonals Y 5 2 24.62 26.62 54 10.80 4 105 N 2 4
72 Neil White Octagonals N 6 2 24.58 26.58 53 8.83 4 100 N 3 4
73 Jan Syner Flaming Otters Y 8 6 20.58 26.58 58 7.25 0 52 Y 4 2
74 Andy Hitchman Whipton Wasps Y 6 3 23.56 26.56 47 7.83 5 96 N 2 4
75 Lewis Byrne Victory Reborn Y 8 6 20.55 26.55 55 6.88 2 102 N 1 4
76 Nigel Gullon Kellys Barney Boys N 1 1 25.52 26.52 10 10.00 2 82 Y 4 1
77 Sam Robinson FILO Flyers Y 8 5 21.36 26.36 57 7.13 5 124 Y 4 0
78 Jake Wreford Kings Warriors Y 4 4 22.21 26.21 40 10.00 1 118 Y 4 2
79 Mike Beard Hatherleigh FC Y 5 4 22.20 26.20 45 9.00 1 90 Y 4 2
80 Ellis McGuirl Kings Warriors Y 6 5 21.19 26.19 46 7.67 0 100 Y 4 1
81 Shaun Hurrell Half Moon A Y 7 3 23.11 26.11 49 7.00 4 136 N 1 4
82 Stephen Mills Cherry Tree Men Y 5 5 21.10 26.10 39 7.80 1 114 Y 4 0
83 Mikey Groover Cully Y 8 4 22.01 26.01 59 7.38 5 114 N 2 4
84 Korban Rice Exeter Eagles Y 6 5 20.95 25.95 46 7.67 2 131 Y 4 2
85 Dave Lee Cherry Tree Men Y 7 5 20.81 25.81 54 7.71 3 120 N 0 4
86 Callum Bowman Rowing Club Y 3 3 22.73 25.73 24 8.00 0 74 Y 4 0
87 Blake Barrow The Club Y 7 5 20.69 25.69 51 7.29 2 62 Y 4 0
88 Jerry Cox London Inn Y 6 5 20.68 25.68 29 4.83 1 78 Y 4 0
89 Lee Alderman Whipton Wasps N 7 1 24.61 25.61 56 8.00 3 108 N 1 4
90 Danny Howard Rowing Club Y 8 5 20.60 25.60 62 7.75 2 90 Y 4 1
91 Mike Sandercock Keyberry Bulls Y 6 5 20.60 25.60 43 7.17 2 90 N 0 4
92 Chris Connebear FILO Flyers N 8 6 19.60 25.60 50 6.25 0 74 Y 4 0
93 Dale Brailey Dillys Dillys Y 8 7 18.55 25.55 51 6.38 1 85 Y 4 1
94 Tyler Borthwick Raffles Rogues Y 2 2 23.43 25.43 23 11.50 0 60 Y 4 3
95 Andy Steed Muff Boyz N 3 1 24.41 25.41 24 8.00 2 40 Y 4 2
96 Simon Drew TQ2 Bar Y 6 5 20.38 25.38 39 6.50 0 170 Y 4 2
97 James Proctor TQ2 Bar Y 6 6 19.38 25.38 43 7.17 1 100 Y 4 0
98 Luke Hankins London Inn Y 8 6 19.30 25.30 57 7.13 1 130 N 3 4
99 Nick Tamlin Dillys Dillys N 6 5 20.29 25.29 41 6.83 1 92 Y 4 1
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100 Tom Singleton Keyberry Bulls Y 5 4 21.28 25.28 27 5.40 2 89 Y 4 0
101 Nick Haydon Cully N 7 3 22.24 25.24 51 7.29 5 80 N 0 4
102 Aidan Mann Kings Warriors N 4 1 24.22 25.22 39 9.75 0 120 N 3 4
103 Scott Barrow The Club N 6 5 20.10 25.10 38 6.33 0 96 Y 4 3
104 Terry McDermott Top Kents N 4 2 22.96 24.96 31 7.75 1 158 Y 4 0
105 Paul Smallridge London Inn Y 8 7 17.90 24.90 62 7.75 0 113 Y 4 1
106 Ronnie Madell Keyberry Bulls Y 3 3 21.89 24.89 23 7.67 0 91 Y 4 2
107 Ben Chamberlain Muff Boyz N 1 1 23.86 24.86 7 7.00 0 104 Y 4 0
108 Andrew Winser Hatherleigh FC Y 1 1 23.85 24.85 10 10.00 0 78 Y 4 3
109 Danny Belsten Kings Warriors Y 5 1 23.83 24.83 46 9.20 0 106 N 2 4
110 Alex Clyburn Muff Boyz N 3 2 22.81 24.81 18 6.00 1 96 N 3 4
111 Craig Hillary Raffles Rogues Y 2 1 23.66 24.66 25 12.50 1 92 Y 4 2
112 Pacey Large Exeter Eagles Y 7 3 21.65 24.65 46 6.57 2 100 Y 4 0
113 Pete White Whipton Dynamos Y 8 6 18.63 24.63 41 5.13 0 89 Y 4 2
114 Edd Winson Flaming Otters Y 5 5 19.58 24.58 20 4.00 1 108 Y 4 1
115 Kevin Seal Octagonals Y 7 3 21.56 24.56 59 8.43 1 114 Y 4 2
116 Wayne Coles Whipton Wasps N 3 2 22.53 24.53 25 8.33 0 103 N 2 4
117 Dan Brazier Raffles Rogues Y 5 2 22.50 24.50 51 10.20 3 102 Y 4 2
118 Luke Grantham Rowing Club N 7 3 21.47 24.47 54 7.71 3 90 N 0 4
119 Jaden Whitting Octagonals N 1 1 23.46 24.46 7 7.00 1 60 Y 4 1
120 Dean Lovatel Top Kents N 7 6 18.42 24.42 50 7.14 2 97 Y 4 1
121 Craig Bastone Blue Arrows N 7 4 20.40 24.40 43 6.14 3 60 Y 4 3
122 Adrian Watts Cully Y 6 2 22.36 24.36 38 6.33 0 76 Y 4 1
123 Lee Agar Octagonals N 3 2 22.36 24.36 27 9.00 2 96 Y 4 3
124 Shaun Carter Kellys Barney Boys Y 4 1 23.35 24.35 34 8.50 2 106 N 3 4
125 Alex Shepherd Kellys Barney Boys Y 4 3 21.28 24.28 26 6.50 1 124 Y 4 0
126 Phill Ward Whipton Wasps N 6 2 22.27 24.27 37 6.17 3 158 Y 4 1
127 Darren Tilley Cully N 2 1 23.23 24.23 17 8.50 0 80 Y 4 2
128 Ollie Rackley Keyberry Bulls Y 8 2 22.10 24.10 56 7.00 5 96 N 0 4
129 Darren Western Dillys Dillys N 8 6 18.06 24.06 40 5.00 0 66 Y 4 3
130 Sam Palmer Cully Y 7 3 21.03 24.03 40 5.71 1 84 N 1 4
131 Martyn Bolt The Club N 8 5 19.00 24.00 60 7.50 0 113 Y 4 2
132 Mike Rice Keyberry Bulls Y 2 1 23.00 24.00 15 7.50 1 155 Y 4 2
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133 Dan Davies Whipton Wasps Y 7 3 20.99 23.99 38 5.43 2 114 N 1 4
134 Liam Chivers TQ2 Bar Y 3 2 21.93 23.93 24 8.00 1 120 N 3 4
135 Paul Hendy Victory Reborn N 7 3 20.92 23.92 53 7.57 1 131 Y 4 3
136 Ian Berry Ship Seaman Y 8 5 18.89 23.89 32 4.00 1 66 Y 4 1
137 Rory Jolly South Devon Rams Y 7 3 20.80 23.80 57 8.14 2 113 N 3 4
138 Alex Cude Manors Boys Y 5 5 18.78 23.78 32 6.40 2 60 Y 4 0
139 Ryan Jones Flaming Otters Y 7 5 18.75 23.75 37 5.29 1 126 N 2 4
140 Aaron Clements Cully N 8 4 19.73 23.73 49 6.13 1 118 N 2 4
141 Dan Cott Half Moon Icons 0 1 1 22.70 23.70 9 9.00 0 88 Y 4 1
142 Stephen French Blue Arrows Y 6 3 20.70 23.70 41 6.83 2 95 Y 4 2
143 Neil Ridd Kellys Barney Boys Y 3 2 21.69 23.69 27 9.00 1 60 N 2 4
144 Harvey Shipton Flaming Otters Y 4 3 20.69 23.69 22 5.50 2 115 Y 4 2
145 Dave McGee Rowing Club N 1 0 23.66 23.66 8 8.00 1 57 N 1 4
146 Dean Pring Keyberry Bulls N 2 2 21.61 23.61 15 7.50 0 93 Y 4 0
147 Chris Rosser South Devon Rams N 4 3 20.58 23.58 23 5.75 2 136 Y 4 2
148 Jamie Chamberlain Rowing Club Y 5 3 20.53 23.53 42 8.40 1 93 N 2 4
149 Steve Snell Phils Barney Warriors N 4 3 20.52 23.52 26 6.50 1 85 Y 4 2
150 Cam Simmons Mid Devon Con Club N 3 2 21.52 23.52 30 10.00 1 113 N 3 4
151 AJ Brunton Octagonals Y 6 2 21.51 23.51 37 6.17 3 72 N 3 4
152 Neil Anstead Keyberry Bulls Y 1 1 22.51 23.51 6 6.00 0 80 Y 4 1
153 Dave Allen Mid Devon Con Club N 7 4 19.51 23.51 45 6.43 2 94 N 3 4
154 Adam Connett Flaming Otters Y 7 4 19.47 23.47 31 4.43 2 86 N 1 4
155 Tom Head Half Moon Icons N 8 2 21.45 23.45 46 5.75 3 70 N 0 4
156 Martin Headon Phils Barney Warriors Y 6 4 19.45 23.45 40 6.67 0 106 Y 4 2
157 Shaun Dring Victory Reborn Y 3 1 22.44 23.44 27 9.00 1 85 Y 4 3
158 Nathan Barrett Exeter Eagles Y 6 4 19.41 23.41 41 6.83 1 94 Y 4 3
159 Joby Mabbutt Flaming Otters Y 5 3 20.27 23.27 28 5.60 0 80 Y 4 0
160 Mark Gover Phils Barney Warriors Y 5 3 20.27 23.27 37 7.40 0 119 Y 4 1
161 Jayden Dodd Octagonals Y 5 3 20.24 23.24 40 8.00 1 100 Y 4 2
162 Shane Fisher Keyberry Bulls Y 4 2 21.17 23.17 32 8.00 0 60 N 1 4
163 Ian Pugsley Flaming Otters Y 6 5 18.15 23.15 27 4.50 0 87 Y 4 1
164 Ryan Pike Half Moon Icons Y 7 2 21.06 23.06 49 7.00 3 60 Y 4 3
165 Mason Doble Flaming Otters Y 1 1 22.02 23.02 7 7.00 0 87 Y 4 0
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166 Simon Squire Hatherleigh FC Y 6 4 18.90 22.90 30 5.00 1 81 Y 4 3
167 Dan Ruddle London Inn Y 4 2 20.90 22.90 29 7.25 0 117 N 1 4
168 Kieran Conway Blue Arrows Y 2 2 20.85 22.85 12 6.00 0 56 Y 4 3
169 Mike Evens Muff Boyz N 2 1 21.80 22.80 12 6.00 0 72 Y 4 3
170 Charlie Parker Cully Y 4 2 20.77 22.77 16 4.00 1 100 Y 4 3
171 Keaton Hughes Mid Devon Con Club N 2 1 21.77 22.77 7 3.50 0 48 Y 4 1
172 Charlie Pitt Exmouth Spitfires Y 8 6 16.75 22.75 47 5.88 0 69 N 1 4
173 Andy Newnham Dillys Dillys Y 6 3 19.75 22.75 26 4.33 4 90 Y 4 0
174 Paul Ridout Whipton Wasps Y 5 2 20.72 22.72 28 5.60 1 46 N 1 4
175 Ryan Stolworthy Rowing Club N 3 2 20.68 22.68 12 4.00 1 150 Y 4 1
176 Rolands Stenders Half Moon Icons Y 7 3 19.63 22.63 39 5.57 0 95 Y 4 1
177 Ashley Matthews Wings One N 1 1 21.62 22.62 5 5.00 1 68 Y 4 2
178 Harry Mayhew Dillys Dillys Y 6 4 18.59 22.59 26 4.33 0 114 Y 4 1
179 James Head Half Moon Icons N 8 1 21.59 22.59 50 6.25 2 127 N 1 4
180 Luke Pearcey Wings One Y 5 1 21.58 22.58 37 7.40 1 136 N 1 4
181 Jimmy Heard Half Moon Icons Y 6 2 20.57 22.57 47 7.83 0 98 Y 4 2
182 Al Giffard Kellys Barney Boys Y 6 3 19.55 22.55 38 6.33 0 111 N 0 4
183 Rob Reed Hatherleigh FC Y 5 4 18.53 22.53 28 5.60 1 75 Y 4 3
184 Sam Chance Kellys Barney Boys Y 3 2 20.53 22.53 19 6.33 0 100 Y 4 2
185 Murphy Horler Flaming Otters Y 6 4 18.50 22.50 33 5.50 2 105 N 1 4
186 Blair Dennis Phils Barney Warriors N 4 3 19.50 22.50 28 7.00 0 68 Y 4 3
187 Nick Heard Half Moon Icons Y 7 2 20.48 22.48 40 5.71 1 49 N 2 4
188 Shaun Underdown London Inn Y 2 1 21.45 22.45 15 7.50 2 40 N 0 4
189 Danny Bull Raffles Rogues Y 1 1 21.41 22.41 10 10.00 0 75 Y 4 2
190 Ian French Hatherleigh FC N 4 4 18.36 22.36 23 5.75 0 96 Y 4 1
191 Chris Welsh The Club N 7 5 17.32 22.32 40 5.71 2 93 Y 4 2
192 Dan Bevan Muff Boyz Y 5 2 20.29 22.29 28 5.60 0 78 N 1 4
193 Keith Martin Ship Seaman Y 7 5 17.27 22.27 25 3.57 1 89 Y 4 0
194 Ethan Woodhouse Exeter Eagles Y 4 2 20.26 22.26 15 3.75 1 40 N 0 4
195 Andrew Sage Blue Arrows Y 4 3 19.25 22.25 21 5.25 0 95 Y 4 2
196 Max Bushin Keyberry Bulls Y 3 3 19.25 22.25 14 4.67 0 110 Y 4 1
197 Simon Phillips TQ2 Bar Y 5 3 19.23 22.23 26 5.20 0 71 Y 4 2
198 Lee Morgan Phils Barney Warriors N 6 3 19.22 22.22 36 6.00 0 99 N 3 4
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199 Matt Bowen Keyberry Bulls Y 4 1 21.21 22.21 31 7.75 1 92 N 0 4
200 Andrew Bawden Phils Barney Warriors Y 4 2 20.19 22.19 28 7.00 1 56 Y 4 1
201 Chris Simmons Mid Devon Con Club N 4 4 18.11 22.11 18 4.50 0 94 Y 4 0
202 Aiden Richards-Temple Rowing Club Y 4 3 19.10 22.10 22 5.50 0 72 Y 4 2
203 Shane Dilling Hatherleigh FC Y 5 3 19.10 22.10 27 5.40 0 87 N 3 4
204 Paul Sandford Ship Seaman Y 5 3 19.06 22.06 38 7.60 0 88 Y 4 1
205 Ben North Phils Barney Warriors N 2 1 21.06 22.06 12 6.00 1 80 N 2 4
206 Lee McLaren Wings One Y 5 1 21.04 22.04 34 6.80 0 106 N 1 4
207 Chris Pearcey Flaming Otters Y 5 3 19.03 22.03 29 5.80 1 110 Y 4 2
208 William Ryder TQ2 Bar N 5 3 19.02 22.02 28 5.60 1 56 Y 4 1
209 Gav Barlow Exmouth Spitfires Y 4 3 18.98 21.98 17 4.25 0 100 N 0 4
210 Stephen Towl Victory Reborn Y 5 2 19.93 21.93 38 7.60 0 102 Y 4 2
211 Stephen Doidge Hatherleigh FC Y 6 3 18.91 21.91 32 5.33 0 74 N 2 4
212 Nial Cooper Mid Devon Con Club N 7 3 18.89 21.89 32 4.57 2 90 N 2 4
213 Ryan Perry Half Moon Icons Y 4 1 20.88 21.88 28 7.00 0 90 N 2 4
214 Dave Matthews Octagonals Y 1 0 21.87 21.87 8 8.00 0 40 N 1 4
215 Ben Davis Dillys Dillys Y 7 4 17.86 21.86 31 4.43 1 116 Y 4 1
216 Oscar Walsh Flaming Otters Y 4 3 18.86 21.86 21 5.25 0 100 Y 4 0
217 Joe Hillier Exeter Eagles Y 6 3 18.83 21.83 24 4.00 0 112 Y 4 3
218 Darren Chaplin Ship Seaman N 7 3 18.82 21.82 34 4.86 1 132 Y 4 0
219 Adam Truscott Raffles Rogues Y 4 1 20.80 21.80 22 5.50 3 44 N 1 4
220 Jason Thompson South Devon Rams Y 7 4 17.80 21.80 28 4.00 0 103 N 2 4
221 Tom Downing FILO Flyers N 6 4 17.78 21.78 38 6.33 2 100 N 2 4
222 Sam Heard Half Moon Icons Y 5 2 19.70 21.70 20 4.00 2 62 Y 4 1
223 Shane Pulling Manors Boys Y 2 2 19.70 21.70 13 6.50 2 40 Y 4 1
224 Anthony Cude Manors Boys Y 4 2 19.69 21.69 33 8.25 0 45 Y 4 2
225 Rees Aitchison The Club N 7 3 18.68 21.68 41 5.86 1 95 Y 4 3
226 Tom Hughes Hatherleigh FC Y 3 2 19.68 21.68 16 5.33 0 72 N 1 4
227 Ross Goyne Whipton Wasps Y 5 1 20.64 21.64 42 8.40 2 116 N 3 4
228 Jason Parr Cully Y 7 1 20.60 21.60 41 5.86 2 90 N 1 4
229 Bri Pudwell Phils Barney Warriors Y 6 3 18.59 21.59 30 5.00 0 120 Y 4 3
230 Kev Lofthouse Victory Reborn Y 6 3 18.57 21.57 24 4.00 1 104 Y 4 3
231 Lee Wickett Victory Reborn Y 5 1 20.57 21.57 39 7.80 0 100 N 2 4
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232 Martin Bell London Inn N 4 2 19.57 21.57 23 5.75 0 112 N 1 4
233 James Pring Exmouth Spitfires N 5 3 18.51 21.51 28 5.60 0 78 N 2 4
234 Jason Isaac Kellys Barney Boys N 1 0 21.51 21.51 3 3.00 0 0 N 0 4
235 Shaun Holley Manors Boys Y 2 1 20.50 21.50 12 6.00 0 110 N 1 4
236 Fletcher Stephens Kellys Barney Boys Y 7 2 19.49 21.49 35 5.00 3 90 N 1 4
237 Jake Reed London Inn Y 3 2 19.46 21.46 21 7.00 1 77 Y 4 2
238 Antony Thorne FILO Flyers N 1 1 20.45 21.45 5 5.00 0 75 Y 4 0
239 Harry Lovatel Top Kents N 5 3 18.36 21.36 23 4.60 1 85 N 2 4
240 Alfie Ford Octagonals N 1 0 21.33 21.33 6 6.00 0 40 N 1 4
241 Tony Lewis Dillys Dillys N 7 4 17.30 21.30 19 2.71 0 144 Y 4 2
242 Sean O'Donnell Exeter Eagles Y 4 0 21.26 21.26 30 7.50 2 126 N 3 4
243 Billy Woolacott FILO Flyers Y 8 3 18.26 21.26 33 4.13 1 119 Y 4 1
244 Jamie Clifford Keyberry Bulls Y 1 1 20.24 21.24 5 5.00 1 111 Y 4 0
245 Luke Smaridge Ship Seaman Y 5 4 17.23 21.23 29 5.80 0 104 Y 4 0
246 Lee Burdis Kellys Barney Boys N 2 2 19.23 21.23 12 6.00 0 86 Y 4 1
247 Gareth Davies Wings One Y 5 0 21.22 21.22 36 7.20 4 80 N 0 4
248 Paul Reed Kellys Barney Boys N 2 1 20.22 21.22 13 6.50 0 60 Y 4 3
249 Craig McGuire South Devon Rams N 5 3 18.20 21.20 23 4.60 0 118 N 2 4
250 Dan Scott FILO Flyers N 1 1 20.12 21.12 7 7.00 0 40 Y 4 2
251 Riley Davies Exeter Eagles Y 5 1 20.11 21.11 22 4.40 0 100 N 3 4
252 Quinton Taylor Cherry Tree Men Y 3 1 20.10 21.10 15 5.00 0 81 N 0 4
253 Keith Steward Hatherleigh FC Y 5 2 19.09 21.09 25 5.00 0 89 Y 4 2
254 Gareth Parker Cully N 5 2 19.08 21.08 26 5.20 1 111 N 0 4
255 Shane House Half Moon A Y 2 0 21.07 21.07 19 9.50 0 40 N 1 4
256 Jack Grandfield Top Kents N 2 2 19.07 21.07 12 6.00 0 57 Y 4 1
257 Owen Cook-Huggett FILO Flyers Y 7 2 19.04 21.04 31 4.43 1 100 N 0 4
258 Steve Jaensch Racehorse Stallions N 2 1 20.03 21.03 10 5.00 1 74 N 0 4
259 Phil Tolly Half Moon A Y 3 0 20.99 20.99 12 4.00 1 98 N 2 4
260 Anthony Moss Racehorse Stallions Y 2 2 18.96 20.96 15 7.50 1 52 Y 4 1
261 Kevin Rowe FILO Flyers N 1 0 20.95 20.95 4 4.00 0 40 N 2 4
262 Jason Bennett Keyberry Bulls Y 2 1 19.87 20.87 16 8.00 2 66 N 2 4
263 Vic Uglow Rowing Club N 6 2 18.84 20.84 40 6.67 1 104 N 2 4
264 Kev Parker Exmouth Spitfires N 6 4 16.82 20.82 38 6.33 0 65 Y 4 1
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265 Andy Farrant Exmouth Spitfires N 5 3 17.81 20.81 21 4.20 1 68 N 2 4
266 Billy Evans Octagonals Y 4 1 19.80 20.80 19 4.75 1 111 Y 4 3
267 Wayne Hobbs Whipton Dynamos Y 7 2 18.79 20.79 45 6.43 0 120 N 3 4
268 Derek Bridgeman TQ2 Bar Y 6 2 18.76 20.76 32 5.33 2 90 Y 4 0
269 Rory Tucker Hatherleigh FC Y 2 1 19.72 20.72 9 4.50 0 100 N 1 4
270 Che Bristow TQ2 Bar N 2 0 20.71 20.71 20 10.00 1 32 N 3 4
271 Ethan Prout Dillys Dillys N 4 3 17.68 20.68 21 5.25 0 92 Y 4 3
272 Leo Scrace Manors Boys Y 3 2 18.67 20.67 11 3.67 0 65 Y 4 3
273 James Vanstone Exeter Eagles Y 2 1 19.67 20.67 10 5.00 1 74 N 0 4
274 Ryan Smith Exmouth Spitfires N 6 3 17.58 20.58 23 3.83 0 120 N 0 4
275 Jamie O'Loughlin Half Moon Icons Y 2 0 20.57 20.57 19 9.50 0 112 N 3 4
276 Justin Oakley TQ2 Bar N 1 1 19.56 20.56 5 5.00 0 71 Y 4 1
277 Lucas Hill Keyberry Bulls Y 7 2 18.55 20.55 26 3.71 2 52 N 1 4
278 David Bailey Blue Arrows Y 5 3 17.51 20.51 23 4.60 0 80 Y 4 0
279 Mark Drew FILO Flyers N 8 3 17.50 20.50 26 3.25 1 85 N 1 4
280 Darryl Banks Racehorse Stallions N 3 0 20.49 20.49 13 4.33 1 86 N 0 4
281 Taylor Edworthy Hatherleigh FC Y 4 3 17.48 20.48 21 5.25 0 54 Y 4 1
282 Rory Hamilton Whipton Wasps Y 2 0 20.45 20.45 11 5.50 0 95 N 1 4
283 Chevy Bowden Top Kents N 8 2 18.42 20.42 34 4.25 0 60 N 0 4
284 Colin Greenslade Cully N 5 1 19.42 20.42 24 4.80 0 45 N 2 4
285 Clayton Bates Exeter Eagles N 4 1 19.39 20.39 24 6.00 1 85 N 2 4
286 Jez Rostron Whipton Dynamos Y 2 1 19.39 20.39 14 7.00 0 40 Y 4 2
287 Ryan Lake The Club N 4 3 17.39 20.39 23 5.75 0 72 Y 4 0
288 Luke Beard Cherry Tree Men Y 2 1 19.35 20.35 10 5.00 1 40 N 1 4
289 Dan Norman South Devon Rams Y 5 3 17.33 20.33 29 5.80 2 66 Y 4 2
290 Jackson Birch Hatherleigh FC Y 2 1 19.32 20.32 12 6.00 0 111 N 2 4
291 Nathan Skinner Wings One Y 1 0 20.29 20.29 1 1.00 0 0 N 0 4
292 Lee Waring Rowing Club N 3 0 20.27 20.27 20 6.67 0 47 N 0 4
293 Darren Smith Cherry Tree Men Y 5 2 18.26 20.26 28 5.60 0 64 Y 4 3
294 Nick Turner Top Kents Y 6 2 18.26 20.26 32 5.33 4 56 N 3 4
295 Ismail Demirov Flaming Otters Y 2 2 18.20 20.20 16 8.00 2 160 Y 4 2
296 Gary Head Half Moon Icons N 6 0 20.17 20.17 25 4.17 0 86 N 3 4
297 Carl Clarke Victory Reborn Y 4 1 19.13 20.13 18 4.50 1 116 N 2 4
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298 Mark Greatorex Rowing Club Y 5 2 18.13 20.13 29 5.80 0 56 N 2 4
299 Shane Barrell The Club N 5 3 17.12 20.12 23 4.60 0 88 Y 4 2
300 Al Presswell Exmouth Spitfires N 8 4 16.09 20.09 27 3.38 1 74 N 2 4
301 Michael Obrien Octagonals N 1 0 20.07 20.07 3 3.00 0 0 N 0 4
302 Phil Pearce Blue Arrows N 2 1 19.07 20.07 7 3.50 0 40 Y 4 1
303 Ritchie Roberts South Devon Rams Y 2 1 19.04 20.04 13 6.50 0 40 N 0 4
304 Barry Brook Kellys Barney Boys N 1 1 19.04 20.04 8 8.00 1 56 Y 4 2
305 Alan Bolt The Club N 8 3 17.04 20.04 40 5.00 0 112 Y 4 1
306 Cameron Blackmore South Devon Rams Y 8 2 18.01 20.01 24 3.00 0 61 N 2 4
307 Callum Henman Ship Seaman Y 6 3 16.98 19.98 27 4.50 0 97 N 2 4
308 Alex Ellisson Blue Arrows Y 6 2 17.97 19.97 29 4.83 2 58 N 3 4
309 Joe Colridge Ship Seaman Y 5 4 15.92 19.92 26 5.20 0 60 Y 4 3
310 Steve Luxon Cully N 1 1 18.91 19.91 5 5.00 0 52 Y 4 0
311 Rob Folland Kellys Barney Boys Y 1 1 18.91 19.91 8 8.00 0 106 Y 4 0
312 Luis Green Mid Devon Con Club N 3 1 18.86 19.86 8 2.67 0 82 N 0 4
313 Charlie Fone TQ2 Bar N 3 1 18.84 19.84 13 4.33 0 80 N 2 4
314 Glen Tiernan Ship Seaman Y 7 3 16.83 19.83 22 3.14 0 86 N 0 4
315 Andy Kane Kellys Barney Boys N 2 1 18.82 19.82 16 8.00 0 95 Y 4 3
316 Marc Webber Cherry Tree Men N 6 1 18.81 19.81 36 6.00 1 68 N 3 4
317 Harry Hutton Keyberry Bulls Y 2 1 18.80 19.80 9 4.50 0 56 Y 4 2
318 Tom Horn Whipton Wasps N 4 0 19.77 19.77 18 4.50 1 40 N 2 4
319 Toby Smith South Devon Rams N 6 2 17.76 19.76 36 6.00 0 95 N 1 4
320 Ricky McGlynn Rowing Club N 1 1 18.73 19.73 7 7.00 0 40 Y 4 0
321 Frederick Clarke Flaming Otters Y 1 1 18.70 19.70 10 10.00 0 20 Y 4 3
322 James Smith Raffles Rogues Y 1 0 19.66 19.66 9 9.00 0 63 N 2 4
323 Simon Wilbraham Raffles Rogues Y 4 0 19.64 19.64 25 6.25 1 59 N 0 4
324 Paul Gavican Raffles Rogues Y 1 0 19.64 19.64 5 5.00 0 0 N 0 4
325 Lewis Hurrell Half Moon Icons Y 3 0 19.62 19.62 12 4.00 0 12 N 1 4
326 Nick Oaks Exmouth Spitfires N 1 1 18.59 19.59 7 7.00 0 40 Y 4 3
327 Mick Huggett FILO Flyers N 1 0 19.58 19.58 7 7.00 0 4 N 1 4
328 Joshua Tatlock Flaming Otters Y 5 2 17.57 19.57 19 3.80 0 106 N 1 4
329 Matt Lennard Wings One Y 2 0 19.57 19.57 10 5.00 1 82 N 1 4
330 Sam Almey FILO Flyers N 8 1 18.56 19.56 40 5.00 0 99 N 3 4
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331 Ralph Scott Wings One N 5 1 18.53 19.53 20 4.00 0 72 N 3 4
332 Robbie Aitken Victory Reborn Y 8 1 18.53 19.53 17 2.13 0 71 N 3 4
333 Jordan Turner Whipton Dynamos N 6 3 16.40 19.40 22 3.67 0 152 N 3 4
334 Leigh Brooks Top Kents Y 6 1 18.40 19.40 37 6.17 0 104 N 2 4
335 Jonathan Miles TQ2 Bar Y 5 2 17.36 19.36 25 5.00 0 81 Y 4 0
336 Adam Wyatt Kellys Barney Boys N 3 1 18.32 19.32 10 3.33 1 70 N 0 4
337 Steve Boyce Cully Y 5 0 19.27 19.27 22 4.40 1 86 N 1 4
338 James Farrell Octagonals Y 1 0 19.22 19.22 3 3.00 0 0 N 0 4
339 Josh Coffey Top Kents N 3 2 17.22 19.22 14 4.67 1 102 Y 4 2
340 Andy Cox Phils Barney Warriors N 2 1 18.18 19.18 12 6.00 1 40 Y 4 3
341 Connor Opie London Inn Y 4 2 17.16 19.16 22 5.50 0 101 N 0 4
342 Shane Bevan Whipton Wasps Y 3 0 19.15 19.15 21 7.00 0 80 N 3 4
343 Ricky Preedy Phils Barney Warriors N 3 1 18.11 19.11 15 5.00 0 82 Y 4 3
344 Gordon Harrower FILO Flyers Y 7 0 19.08 19.08 34 4.86 0 73 N 0 4
345 Chris White Phils Barney Warriors N 4 1 18.07 19.07 17 4.25 0 87 N 2 4
346 Richard Bentham Racehorse Stallions N 1 0 19.06 19.06 6 6.00 1 24 N 1 4
347 Dominic Thomas TQ2 Bar N 2 1 18.06 19.06 16 8.00 0 120 N 3 4
348 Dave Walton Whipton Dynamos N 6 3 16.02 19.02 20 3.33 0 112 N 1 4
349 Max Coombes Manors Boys Y 4 1 17.94 18.94 17 4.25 0 73 Y 4 3
350 Matt Isaac Muff Boyz Y 1 0 18.93 18.93 2 2.00 0 40 N 2 4
351 Chris Atherton Racehorse Stallions Y 4 2 16.93 18.93 21 5.25 0 67 N 0 4
352 Luke Reynolds Hatherleigh FC N 1 0 18.90 18.90 5 5.00 0 96 N 3 4
353 Mickey Crew Flaming Otters Y 5 1 17.89 18.89 24 4.80 0 103 N 1 4
354 Nathan Searle Manors Boys Y 5 1 17.86 18.86 13 2.60 0 72 N 3 4
355 Sheri Vile Manors Boys Y 4 2 16.85 18.85 12 3.00 0 73 N 2 4
356 Steve Kingdon Whipton Dynamos Y 5 1 17.78 18.78 20 4.00 0 91 N 1 4
357 Ben Hollamby Exeter Eagles Y 5 1 17.71 18.71 25 5.00 0 83 N 0 4
358 Duncan McGarthland Rowing Club N 4 2 16.71 18.71 17 4.25 0 48 Y 4 2
359 Jack Davis Blue Arrows Y 4 0 18.69 18.69 17 4.25 1 78 N 1 4
360 Harry Macgregor Victory Reborn Y 5 0 18.68 18.68 33 6.60 1 108 N 2 4
361 Andy Clark Blue Arrows N 6 1 17.67 18.67 27 4.50 1 52 N 2 4
362 Dick Ottery Cully N 1 0 18.46 18.46 4 4.00 0 60 N 1 4
363 Sam Hunter London Inn Y 1 1 17.46 18.46 3 3.00 0 72 Y 4 1
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364 Rob Hunt Racehorse Stallions Y 1 0 18.43 18.43 4 4.00 0 2 N 1 4
365 Jason Troughton Kellys Barney Boys Y 4 0 18.43 18.43 23 5.75 0 116 N 3 4
366 Mark Dorman Kellys Barney Boys N 4 0 18.42 18.42 11 2.75 0 40 N 0 4
367 Jack Vickery Exeter Eagles Y 2 0 18.39 18.39 8 4.00 0 40 N 1 4
368 Justin Gillard Exeter Eagles Y 5 1 17.38 18.38 23 4.60 2 59 Y 4 1
369 Martin Neill The Club N 1 0 18.22 18.22 4 4.00 0 18 N 2 4
370 Sean Burkitt Victory Reborn N 1 0 18.20 18.20 5 5.00 0 30 N 2 4
371 Matt McCarthy Muff Boyz Y 1 0 18.19 18.19 5 5.00 0 18 N 2 4
372 John Moore Racehorse Stallions N 2 0 18.13 18.13 7 3.50 0 56 N 1 4
373 Simon Blackburn Racehorse Stallions Y 1 0 18.07 18.07 2 2.00 0 0 N 0 4
374 Logan Carroll Raffles Rogues Y 4 1 17.07 18.07 23 5.75 0 56 N 2 4
375 Ben Wakley Exeter Eagles Y 5 0 18.05 18.05 22 4.40 0 104 N 1 4
376 Liam Town South Devon Rams N 5 1 17.03 18.03 19 3.80 0 80 Y 4 2
377 Kye Vellacott Racehorse Stallions N 1 0 18.00 18.00 6 6.00 1 0 N 0 4
378 Steve Hograth Dillys Dillys N 3 2 15.98 17.98 7 2.33 0 79 Y 4 2
379 Matt Land Manors Boys N 1 0 17.94 17.94 7 7.00 0 20 N 2 4
380 Nick Oakes Exmouth Spitfires N 2 0 17.94 17.94 3 1.50 0 6 N 0 4
381 Taiyla Young Exmouth Spitfires Y 7 1 16.91 17.91 23 3.29 0 67 N 1 4
382 Reece Mealin Victory Reborn Y 1 0 17.91 17.91 3 3.00 0 0 N 0 4
383 Ken Dowell TQ2 Bar N 1 1 16.87 17.87 6 6.00 0 48 Y 4 1
384 Charlie Tate Exmouth Spitfires Y 4 0 17.84 17.84 13 3.25 0 36 N 0 4
385 Will Broome Raffles Rogues Y 3 1 16.78 17.78 17 5.67 0 100 Y 4 3
386 Ratt Brooks Top Kents N 6 2 15.78 17.78 24 4.00 0 107 Y 4 1
387 Sam Taylor Wings One Y 5 0 17.73 17.73 16 3.20 2 55 N 2 4
388 Scott How Racehorse Stallions N 2 0 17.73 17.73 9 4.50 0 46 N 2 4
389 Ollie Hawkins Exmouth Spitfires N 3 2 15.72 17.72 7 2.33 0 100 N 2 4
390 Peter Ward London Inn N 1 0 17.66 17.66 1 1.00 0 0 N 0 4
391 Scott Morgan Blue Arrows Y 2 0 17.64 17.64 4 2.00 0 68 N 2 4
392 Jordan Maidment The Club N 3 1 16.60 17.60 15 5.00 0 54 N 3 4
393 Rich Bennett Kellys Barney Boys N 1 0 17.58 17.58 2 2.00 1 32 N 1 4
394 Geoff Mills Top Kents N 6 1 16.57 17.57 28 4.67 0 112 N 2 4
395 Phil Taylor Cherry Tree Men N 3 0 17.56 17.56 11 3.67 0 32 N 1 4
396 Jayden Brent Mid Devon Con Club Y 1 1 16.56 17.56 5 5.00 0 96 Y 4 2
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397 Phil Cope Racehorse Stallions Y 1 1 16.54 17.54 2 2.00 0 36 Y 4 3
398 Joe Glenny South Devon Rams Y 5 1 16.48 17.48 16 3.20 0 40 N 0 4
399 Owen Green Mid Devon Con Club N 1 0 17.44 17.44 6 6.00 0 52 N 1 4
400 Matt Stewart South Devon Rams N 3 0 17.42 17.42 15 5.00 0 44 N 3 4
401 Malcolm Takle The Club N 7 1 16.41 17.41 26 3.71 1 67 N 1 4
402 Wayne Marchant Whipton Dynamos Y 5 2 15.40 17.40 12 2.40 0 118 Y 4 3
403 Harry Collins Top Kents Y 1 0 17.39 17.39 5 5.00 1 40 N 2 4
404 Andy Carter Phils Barney Warriors Y 5 1 16.36 17.36 25 5.00 0 52 N 2 4
405 Alfie Higson Blue Arrows Y 5 0 17.36 17.36 15 3.00 0 36 N 3 4
406 Melvyn German Cherry Tree Men N 4 0 17.36 17.36 15 3.75 0 60 N 0 4
407 Richard Allen Whipton Dynamos Y 5 1 16.35 17.35 18 3.60 0 67 N 1 4
408 Zak Matravers Hatherleigh FC Y 5 0 17.29 17.29 25 5.00 2 76 N 1 4
409 Kieran Cope Racehorse Stallions N 1 0 17.27 17.27 2 2.00 0 0 N 0 4
410 Bradley Kelly Racehorse Stallions Y 2 0 17.26 17.26 9 4.50 0 78 N 2 4
411 Thomas Ryan Ship Seaman Y 6 2 15.26 17.26 18 3.00 1 53 N 1 4
412 Mark Simmons Whipton Dynamos Y 5 1 16.24 17.24 10 2.00 0 50 N 0 4
413 Adam Fell Raffles Rogues Y 4 1 16.21 17.21 10 2.50 0 85 N 0 4
414 Mark Thompson South Devon Rams N 1 0 17.17 17.17 2 2.00 0 0 N 0 4
415 Harry Shipton Wings One Y 3 0 17.15 17.15 11 3.67 0 75 N 1 4
416 Jordan Heath Victory Reborn Y 5 1 16.15 17.15 14 2.80 0 40 N 0 4
417 Tommy Ronchetti Whipton Dynamos Y 2 0 17.15 17.15 9 4.50 0 40 N 1 4
418 Jay James London Inn Y 1 1 16.08 17.08 7 7.00 0 96 Y 4 2
419 Tom Cordy Exmouth Spitfires N 5 0 17.07 17.07 27 5.40 0 53 N 3 4
420 Alex Truscott Raffles Rogues Y 5 0 17.05 17.05 22 4.40 0 74 N 2 4
421 Scott Richards London Inn Y 4 2 15.03 17.03 8 2.00 0 60 N 0 4
422 Andrew Brooks Top Kents Y 1 0 17.02 17.02 3 3.00 0 40 N 2 4
423 Matthew Piotrowski Kellys Barney Boys Y 1 0 17.00 17.00 2 2.00 0 0 N 0 4
424 Oli Midgley Manors Boys Y 5 0 16.98 16.98 15 3.00 0 40 N 1 4
425 Terry Howe Racehorse Stallions 0 2 0 16.95 16.95 8 4.00 1 56 N 1 4
426 Adam Treen Racehorse Stallions Y 2 0 16.93 16.93 5 2.50 1 0 N 0 4
427 Phil Arthur Racehorse Stallions N 1 0 16.92 16.92 5 5.00 0 40 N 2 4
428 Harry Howard Top Kents N 2 0 16.91 16.91 10 5.00 1 74 N 3 4
429 Shaun Westlake FILO Flyers N 1 0 16.72 16.72 2 2.00 0 65 N 1 4
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430 Andy Farrell Dillys Dillys Y 3 0 16.66 16.66 9 3.00 0 86 N 3 4
431 Tom Whitfield Dillys Dillys Y 2 0 16.66 16.66 3 1.50 0 56 N 0 4
432 Tony Teal Victory Reborn N 1 0 16.63 16.63 3 3.00 0 0 N 0 4
433 Ben Tanton Phils Barney Warriors Y 2 2 14.61 16.61 10 5.00 1 33 Y 4 0
434 Leeam Cossey The Club N 3 2 14.58 16.58 7 2.33 0 40 Y 4 3
435 Oli Moffitt Ship Seaman N 4 1 15.54 16.54 10 2.50 0 59 N 0 4
436 Steve Tapp Top Kents Y 2 0 16.47 16.47 12 6.00 0 86 N 1 4
437 Joe Parkhouse Manors Boys Y 5 1 15.44 16.44 16 3.20 0 100 N 2 4
438 Darryn Cossey The Club Y 2 0 16.39 16.39 4 2.00 0 52 N 2 4
439 Kyle Cossey The Club N 3 0 16.26 16.26 3 1.00 0 60 N 0 4
440 Daniel Tidborough Racehorse Stallions N 2 0 16.03 16.03 4 2.00 0 40 N 0 4
441 Barry Thacker Racehorse Stallions N 2 0 15.98 15.98 8 4.00 0 40 N 2 4
442 Trevor Cutler Ship Seaman Y 3 2 13.94 15.94 12 4.00 0 57 N 0 4
443 Mike Barrett Exeter Eagles N 1 0 15.91 15.91 3 3.00 0 0 N 0 4
444 Craig Little London Inn Y 1 0 15.89 15.89 3 3.00 0 52 N 3 4
445 Steve Yelland Whipton Dynamos Y 3 0 15.87 15.87 13 4.33 0 105 N 2 4
446 James Bird London Inn Y 1 0 15.80 15.80 4 4.00 0 5 N 1 4
447 Josh Boddy Racehorse Stallions Y 3 0 15.72 15.72 12 4.00 0 16 N 0 4
448 Mike Lee Whipton Dynamos Y 5 2 13.71 15.71 18 3.60 0 45 N 2 4
449 Henry Webster Mid Devon Con Club Y 5 0 15.71 15.71 13 2.60 0 32 N 0 4
450 James Couzens Top Kents N 7 0 15.71 15.71 18 2.57 1 56 N 3 4
451 Russell Twyford Manors Boys Y 1 0 15.63 15.63 3 3.00 0 40 N 2 4
452 Jack Wellman Racehorse Stallions Y 5 0 15.57 15.57 8 1.60 0 66 N 0 4
453 Jack Whitcombe Flaming Otters Y 1 1 14.55 15.55 1 1.00 0 40 Y 4 1
454 Harrison Lynn Whipton Dynamos Y 4 0 15.55 15.55 12 3.00 0 94 N 3 4
455 Warren Jones Dillys Dillys N 1 0 15.50 15.50 4 4.00 0 67 N 3 4
456 Alex Hill Racehorse Stallions N 4 0 15.45 15.45 7 1.75 0 40 N 2 4
457 Kevin Doel Cherry Tree Men N 2 0 15.41 15.41 9 4.50 0 90 N 1 4
458 Dan Cork Manors Boys Y 1 0 15.40 15.40 2 2.00 0 40 N 1 4
459 Justin Hunt Exeter Eagles Y 3 0 15.33 15.33 3 1.00 0 60 N 2 4
460 Kevin Hutter Phils Barney Warriors N 1 0 15.25 15.25 6 6.00 0 0 N 0 4
461 Allen Matthews Exmouth Spitfires Y 1 0 15.19 15.19 3 3.00 0 60 N 1 4
462 Robert Brock Ship Seaman N 4 1 14.18 15.18 10 2.50 1 56 N 0 4
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463 Sean Rowland London Inn Y 3 0 15.15 15.15 8 2.67 0 20 N 0 4
464 Steve Ebsworth Victory Reborn Y 4 0 15.02 15.02 11 2.75 0 40 N 0 4
465 Mark Bennett Blue Arrows Y 2 0 14.90 14.90 2 1.00 0 42 N 0 4
466 Steven Ebbrell Muff Boyz Y 1 0 14.83 14.83 2 2.00 0 0 N 0 4
467 Jim Gregory Exeter Eagles N 1 0 14.80 14.80 1 1.00 0 0 N 0 4
468 Ryan Woolner Whipton Dynamos Y 1 0 14.62 14.62 1 1.00 0 0 N 0 4
469 Matthew Purchase Ship Seaman Y 5 0 14.55 14.55 7 1.40 1 48 N 1 4
470 Darren Barker London Inn N 6 0 14.51 14.51 9 1.50 0 80 N 0 4
471 Mike Down Kellys Barney Boys Y 1 0 14.39 14.39 5 5.00 0 24 N 1 4
472 Steve Padbury Blue Arrows N 2 0 14.36 14.36 5 2.50 0 100 N 2 4
473 Luke Carter Phils Barney Warriors N 2 0 14.35 14.35 1 0.50 0 14 N 0 4
474 Rob Holmes Kellys Barney Boys Y 1 0 14.34 14.34 6 6.00 0 35 N 3 4
475 Robert Payne Top Kents N 3 0 13.94 13.94 8 2.67 0 37 N 2 4
476 Owen Giles London Inn Y 2 0 13.79 13.79 2 1.00 0 32 N 0 4
477 Paul Yard Dillys Dillys N 1 0 13.78 13.78 2 2.00 0 100 N 2 4
478 Finn Shears Top Kents N 3 0 13.65 13.65 2 0.67 0 60 N 3 4
479 Aaron Turner-Hobbs Whipton Dynamos N 5 1 12.59 13.59 6 1.20 0 34 N 0 4
480 Chris Durrant Whipton Dynamos Y 2 0 13.59 13.59 5 2.50 0 16 N 1 4
481 Charlie Crispin Dillys Dillys N 3 0 13.50 13.50 9 3.00 0 40 N 1 4
482 Edgars Bogdanovs Manors Boys Y 3 0 13.40 13.40 3 1.00 0 66 N 1 4
483 David Hartgen London Inn Y 4 1 12.29 13.29 5 1.25 0 102 N 0 4
484 Craig Stoneman Racehorse Stallions N 1 0 12.97 12.97 0 0.00 0 0 N 0 4
485 Tom Cottrell Blue Arrows Y 1 0 12.96 12.96 0 0.00 0 0 N 0 4
486 Mark Downing London Inn Y 1 0 12.88 12.88 3 3.00 0 0 N 0 4
487 Richard Welsh The Club N 1 0 12.72 12.72 0 0.00 0 0 N 0 4
488 AJ Share-Turner Whipton Dynamos Y 1 0 12.36 12.36 0 0.00 0 0 N 0 4
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1 Owen Bates Muff Boyz Y 4 4 30.54 34.54 41 10.25 4 148 Y 4 0
2 John Mann Octagonals N 1 1 29.18 30.18 14 14.00 1 137 Y 4 2
3 Lee Hellings Octagonals N 1 1 28.00 29.00 12 12.00 1 99 Y 4 2
4 Jack Walker Whipton Wasps N 3 3 27.40 30.40 28 9.33 5 92 Y 4 1
5 Finley Cleave Keyberry Bulls Y 1 1 26.72 27.72 8 8.00 1 41 Y 4 0
6 Paul Milford Muff Boyz Y 7 6 26.68 32.68 76 10.86 3 104 N 1 4
7 Dean Brown Whipton Wasps Y 6 4 26.52 30.52 53 8.83 6 153 N 3 4
8 Mike Pearce Octagonals Y 6 6 25.81 31.81 50 8.33 5 118 Y 4 1
9 Wayne Hughes Kings Warriors Y 7 3 25.70 28.70 77 11.00 3 116 Y 4 2

10 Peter Chown Kings Warriors N 7 5 25.61 30.61 63 9.00 2 120 Y 4 0
11 Nigel Gullon Kellys Barney Boys N 1 1 25.52 26.52 10 10.00 2 82 Y 4 1
12 Steve Colbourne TQ2 Bar Y 7 7 25.47 32.47 57 8.14 7 98 Y 4 0
13 Daniel Case Kings Warriors Y 6 4 25.46 29.46 67 11.17 6 111 Y 4 2
14 Andy Denning Muff Boyz N 7 7 25.33 32.33 60 8.57 2 91 Y 4 3
15 Liam Goyne Kings Warriors Y 7 6 25.33 31.33 66 9.43 5 109 Y 4 1
16 Mark Vellacott Half Moon A Y 8 7 25.14 32.14 91 11.38 7 150 Y 4 3
17 Kieran Spurdle Kings Warriors N 5 3 25.13 28.13 51 10.20 2 135 N 3 4
18 Luke Roberts Half Moon A Y 8 7 25.05 32.05 77 9.63 5 115 Y 4 2
19 Luke Reed Half Moon A N 7 3 24.98 27.98 63 9.00 2 120 N 2 4
20 Jon Bush Keyberry Bulls Y 8 7 24.92 31.92 75 9.38 6 100 Y 4 0
21 Sean Taylor Octagonals Y 7 4 24.88 28.88 55 7.86 7 96 N 1 4
22 Jack Goyne Wings One Y 5 4 24.73 28.73 47 9.40 5 155 Y 4 1
23 Tex Pearce Octagonals Y 5 2 24.62 26.62 54 10.80 4 105 N 2 4
24 Lee Alderman Whipton Wasps N 7 1 24.61 25.61 56 8.00 3 108 N 1 4
25 Neil White Octagonals N 6 2 24.58 26.58 53 8.83 4 100 N 3 4
26 Brandon Stow Muff Boyz N 7 6 24.48 30.48 65 9.29 3 102 Y 4 1
27 Todd Woodberry Half Moon A Y 8 7 24.46 31.46 82 10.25 0 116 Y 4 1
28 Lewis Dare Raffles Rogues Y 5 4 24.45 28.45 39 7.80 4 58 Y 4 1
29 Andy Steed Muff Boyz N 3 1 24.41 25.41 24 8.00 2 40 Y 4 2
30 Alfie Hutton Keyberry Bulls Y 5 5 24.29 29.29 48 9.60 1 106 Y 4 3
31 Dave Witt Muff Boyz N 7 4 24.26 28.26 68 9.71 0 74 N 3 4
32 Aidan Mann Kings Warriors N 4 1 24.22 25.22 39 9.75 0 120 N 3 4
33 Junior Howard Half Moon A Y 8 7 24.04 31.04 61 7.63 3 140 Y 4 3

L a s t  G a m e



                                                                  (Sorted by Ave)

MENS COMBINED AVERAGES 2025/26

Rank Player Team County P W Ave D/Ave
Tons

Totals

Tons 
Per 

Game 180 HSO W or L LWON LOST

L a s t  G a m e

34 John Bendall Cully N 6 4 23.96 27.96 42 7.00 3 88 N 0 4
35 Logan Matthews Wings One Y 6 3 23.95 26.95 37 6.17 2 102 Y 4 2
36 Scott Andrews Half Moon A Y 6 4 23.92 27.92 54 9.00 1 138 Y 4 3
37 Ben Chamberlain Muff Boyz N 1 1 23.86 24.86 7 7.00 0 104 Y 4 0
38 Andrew Winser Hatherleigh FC Y 1 1 23.85 24.85 10 10.00 0 78 Y 4 3
39 Barry Brewer Mid Devon Con Club N 4 3 23.84 26.84 35 8.75 3 77 Y 4 0
40 Danny Belsten Kings Warriors Y 5 1 23.83 24.83 46 9.20 0 106 N 2 4
41 Chris Hunt Muff Boyz N 7 5 23.74 28.74 56 8.00 2 121 N 3 4
42 Cam Obrien Cherry Tree Men Y 7 7 23.72 30.72 61 8.71 4 84 Y 4 0
43 Jamie Scott South Devon Rams Y 6 5 23.68 28.68 50 8.33 3 62 Y 4 2
44 Thom Humphrey Mid Devon Con Club N 6 6 23.66 29.66 51 8.50 4 94 Y 4 0
45 Craig Hillary Raffles Rogues Y 2 1 23.66 24.66 25 12.50 1 92 Y 4 2
46 Dave McGee Rowing Club N 1 0 23.66 23.66 8 8.00 1 57 N 1 4
47 Simon Washington Octagonals Y 7 5 23.65 28.65 56 8.00 4 116 Y 4 1
48 Stephen Pike Half Moon A N 8 6 23.59 29.59 67 8.38 1 97 Y 4 1
49 Andy Hitchman Whipton Wasps Y 6 3 23.56 26.56 47 7.83 5 96 N 2 4
50 Ross Godfrey TQ2 Bar N 4 4 23.52 27.52 25 6.25 4 80 Y 4 1
51 Shane Maddicks Wings One N 5 4 23.51 27.51 44 8.80 3 130 Y 4 3
52 Jaden Whitting Octagonals N 1 1 23.46 24.46 7 7.00 1 60 Y 4 1
53 Ben Rigler Kellys Barney Boys N 5 5 23.45 28.45 31 6.20 2 65 Y 4 0
54 Charlie Wiles Muff Boyz Y 7 4 23.44 27.44 56 8.00 5 148 N 2 4
55 Tyler Borthwick Raffles Rogues Y 2 2 23.43 25.43 23 11.50 0 60 Y 4 3
56 Wayne Collings Mid Devon Con Club N 6 5 23.38 28.38 47 7.83 2 100 Y 4 1
57 Shaun Carter Kellys Barney Boys Y 4 1 23.35 24.35 34 8.50 2 106 N 3 4
58 Darren Tilley Cully N 2 1 23.23 24.23 17 8.50 0 80 Y 4 2
59 Steve Macefield Kings Warriors Y 5 4 23.18 27.18 40 8.00 1 96 Y 4 1
60 Luke Cottrell Half Moon A Y 7 6 23.16 29.16 62 8.86 6 106 N 3 4
61 Richard Blaynee Rowing Club N 6 5 23.15 28.15 44 7.33 3 110 Y 4 0
62 Danny Donovan Kellys Barney Boys Y 6 5 23.13 28.13 50 8.33 5 142 Y 4 1
63 Frankie Stout Cherry Tree Men N 6 4 23.12 27.12 38 6.33 2 97 Y 4 0
64 Shaun Hurrell Half Moon A Y 7 3 23.11 26.11 49 7.00 4 136 N 1 4
65 Mark Turner Raffles Rogues Y 4 4 23.07 27.07 33 8.25 0 160 Y 4 0
66 Mike Rice Keyberry Bulls Y 2 1 23.00 24.00 15 7.50 1 155 Y 4 2
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67 Terry McDermott Top Kents N 4 2 22.96 24.96 31 7.75 1 158 Y 4 0
68 Kieran Joy Keyberry Bulls Y 8 7 22.93 29.93 55 6.88 3 85 Y 4 0
69 Kian Gover Phils Barney Warriors Y 7 5 22.86 27.86 59 8.43 5 121 N 3 4
70 Alex Clyburn Muff Boyz N 3 2 22.81 24.81 18 6.00 1 96 N 3 4
71 Kieran Peek Whipton Wasps N 6 4 22.76 26.76 39 6.50 1 116 N 1 4
72 Callum Bowman Rowing Club Y 3 3 22.73 25.73 24 8.00 0 74 Y 4 0
73 Dan Cott Half Moon Icons 0 1 1 22.70 23.70 9 9.00 0 88 Y 4 1
74 Ian Loveridge Mid Devon Con Club N 7 6 22.70 28.70 44 6.29 0 116 N 1 4
75 Nick Bryant Cherry Tree Men N 8 7 22.67 29.67 80 10.00 3 149 Y 4 0
76 Dan Woolacott FILO Flyers Y 7 5 22.58 27.58 51 7.29 2 106 N 3 4
77 Dave Dodds Rowing Club Y 8 6 22.58 28.58 75 9.38 0 96 N 3 4
78 Rhys Parsons Half Moon Icons Y 8 5 22.54 27.54 64 8.00 2 80 N 2 4
79 Wayne Coles Whipton Wasps N 3 2 22.53 24.53 25 8.33 0 103 N 2 4
80 Neil Anstead Keyberry Bulls Y 1 1 22.51 23.51 6 6.00 0 80 Y 4 1
81 Dan Brazier Raffles Rogues Y 5 2 22.50 24.50 51 10.20 3 102 Y 4 2
82 Shaun Dring Victory Reborn Y 3 1 22.44 23.44 27 9.00 1 85 Y 4 3
83 Flynn Jones Wings One Y 6 5 22.42 27.42 54 9.00 0 112 Y 4 0
84 Adrian Watts Cully Y 6 2 22.36 24.36 38 6.33 0 76 Y 4 1
85 Lee Agar Octagonals N 3 2 22.36 24.36 27 9.00 2 96 Y 4 3
86 Phill Ward Whipton Wasps N 6 2 22.27 24.27 37 6.17 3 158 Y 4 1
87 Nick Haydon Cully N 7 3 22.24 25.24 51 7.29 5 80 N 0 4
88 Curtis Green Mid Devon Con Club Y 6 6 22.23 28.23 38 6.33 1 108 Y 4 3
89 Jake Wreford Kings Warriors Y 4 4 22.21 26.21 40 10.00 1 118 Y 4 2
90 Mike Beard Hatherleigh FC Y 5 4 22.20 26.20 45 9.00 1 90 Y 4 2
91 Dilon Battishill Kings Warriors N 7 5 22.13 27.13 57 8.14 1 151 Y 4 0
92 Ollie Rackley Keyberry Bulls Y 8 2 22.10 24.10 56 7.00 5 96 N 0 4
93 Dean Childs Rowing Club N 8 7 22.02 29.02 58 7.25 2 140 Y 4 0
94 Mason Doble Flaming Otters Y 1 1 22.02 23.02 7 7.00 0 87 Y 4 0
95 Mikey Groover Cully Y 8 4 22.01 26.01 59 7.38 5 114 N 2 4
96 Liam Chivers TQ2 Bar Y 3 2 21.93 23.93 24 8.00 1 120 N 3 4
97 Ronnie Madell Keyberry Bulls Y 3 3 21.89 24.89 23 7.67 0 91 Y 4 2
98 Dave Matthews Octagonals Y 1 0 21.87 21.87 8 8.00 0 40 N 1 4
99 Mike Evens Muff Boyz N 2 1 21.80 22.80 12 6.00 0 72 Y 4 3
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100 Ian Henley South Devon Rams Y 8 5 21.78 26.78 59 7.38 2 103 Y 4 1
101 Keaton Hughes Mid Devon Con Club N 2 1 21.77 22.77 7 3.50 0 48 Y 4 1
102 Neil Ridd Kellys Barney Boys Y 3 2 21.69 23.69 27 9.00 1 60 N 2 4
103 Rhiley Matthews Exeter Eagles N 6 6 21.67 27.67 38 6.33 2 72 Y 4 0
104 Pacey Large Exeter Eagles Y 7 3 21.65 24.65 46 6.57 2 100 Y 4 0
105 Ashley Matthews Wings One N 1 1 21.62 22.62 5 5.00 1 68 Y 4 2
106 Dean Pring Keyberry Bulls N 2 2 21.61 23.61 15 7.50 0 93 Y 4 0
107 James Head Half Moon Icons N 8 1 21.59 22.59 50 6.25 2 127 N 1 4
108 Luke Pearcey Wings One Y 5 1 21.58 22.58 37 7.40 1 136 N 1 4
109 Kevin Seal Octagonals Y 7 3 21.56 24.56 59 8.43 1 114 Y 4 2
110 Cam Simmons Mid Devon Con Club N 3 2 21.52 23.52 30 10.00 1 113 N 3 4
111 AJ Brunton Octagonals Y 6 2 21.51 23.51 37 6.17 3 72 N 3 4
112 Jason Isaac Kellys Barney Boys N 1 0 21.51 21.51 3 3.00 0 0 N 0 4
113 Scott Routledge TQ2 Bar Y 7 6 21.48 27.48 30 4.29 0 114 Y 4 0
114 Luke Grantham Rowing Club N 7 3 21.47 24.47 54 7.71 3 90 N 0 4
115 Tom Head Half Moon Icons N 8 2 21.45 23.45 46 5.75 3 70 N 0 4
116 Shaun Underdown London Inn Y 2 1 21.45 22.45 15 7.50 2 40 N 0 4
117 Lee Clark Blue Arrows Y 7 6 21.43 27.43 52 7.43 5 83 Y 4 1
118 Nathan Langdon Cherry Tree Men Y 8 7 21.42 28.42 54 6.75 1 98 Y 4 0
119 Danny Bull Raffles Rogues Y 1 1 21.41 22.41 10 10.00 0 75 Y 4 2
120 Sam Robinson FILO Flyers Y 8 5 21.36 26.36 57 7.13 5 124 Y 4 0
121 Alfie Ford Octagonals N 1 0 21.33 21.33 6 6.00 0 40 N 1 4
122 Alex Shepherd Kellys Barney Boys Y 4 3 21.28 24.28 26 6.50 1 124 Y 4 0
123 Tom Singleton Keyberry Bulls Y 5 4 21.28 25.28 27 5.40 2 89 Y 4 0
124 Sean O'Donnell Exeter Eagles Y 4 0 21.26 21.26 30 7.50 2 126 N 3 4
125 Paul Palmer Victory Reborn Y 8 6 21.24 27.24 58 7.25 2 100 Y 4 1
126 Gareth Davies Wings One Y 5 0 21.22 21.22 36 7.20 4 80 N 0 4
127 Matt Bowen Keyberry Bulls Y 4 1 21.21 22.21 31 7.75 1 92 N 0 4
128 Ellis McGuirl Kings Warriors Y 6 5 21.19 26.19 46 7.67 0 100 Y 4 1
129 Shane Fisher Keyberry Bulls Y 4 2 21.17 23.17 32 8.00 0 60 N 1 4
130 Stephen Mills Cherry Tree Men Y 5 5 21.10 26.10 39 7.80 1 114 Y 4 0
131 Shane House Half Moon A Y 2 0 21.07 21.07 19 9.50 0 40 N 1 4
132 Ryan Pike Half Moon Icons Y 7 2 21.06 23.06 49 7.00 3 60 Y 4 3
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133 Ben North Phils Barney Warriors N 2 1 21.06 22.06 12 6.00 1 80 N 2 4
134 Lee McLaren Wings One Y 5 1 21.04 22.04 34 6.80 0 106 N 1 4
135 Sam Palmer Cully Y 7 3 21.03 24.03 40 5.71 1 84 N 1 4
136 Dan Davies Whipton Wasps Y 7 3 20.99 23.99 38 5.43 2 114 N 1 4
137 Phil Tolly Half Moon A Y 3 0 20.99 20.99 12 4.00 1 98 N 2 4
138 Korban Rice Exeter Eagles Y 6 5 20.95 25.95 46 7.67 2 131 Y 4 2
139 Kevin Rowe FILO Flyers N 1 0 20.95 20.95 4 4.00 0 40 N 2 4
140 John Breban Dillys Dillys N 7 6 20.93 26.93 41 5.86 5 89 N 2 4
141 Paul Hendy Victory Reborn N 7 3 20.92 23.92 53 7.57 1 131 Y 4 3
142 Dan Ruddle London Inn Y 4 2 20.90 22.90 29 7.25 0 117 N 1 4
143 Ryan Perry Half Moon Icons Y 4 1 20.88 21.88 28 7.00 0 90 N 2 4
144 Kieran Conway Blue Arrows Y 2 2 20.85 22.85 12 6.00 0 56 Y 4 3
145 Dave Lee Cherry Tree Men Y 7 5 20.81 25.81 54 7.71 3 120 N 0 4
146 Adam Truscott Raffles Rogues Y 4 1 20.80 21.80 22 5.50 3 44 N 1 4
147 Rory Jolly South Devon Rams Y 7 3 20.80 23.80 57 8.14 2 113 N 3 4
148 Charlie Parker Cully Y 4 2 20.77 22.77 16 4.00 1 100 Y 4 3
149 Paul Ridout Whipton Wasps Y 5 2 20.72 22.72 28 5.60 1 46 N 1 4
150 Che Bristow TQ2 Bar N 2 0 20.71 20.71 20 10.00 1 32 N 3 4
151 Stephen French Blue Arrows Y 6 3 20.70 23.70 41 6.83 2 95 Y 4 2
152 Blake Barrow The Club Y 7 5 20.69 25.69 51 7.29 2 62 Y 4 0
153 Harvey Shipton Flaming Otters Y 4 3 20.69 23.69 22 5.50 2 115 Y 4 2
154 Nick Miller Cherry Tree Men Y 6 6 20.68 26.68 52 8.67 2 110 Y 4 1
155 Ryan Stolworthy Rowing Club N 3 2 20.68 22.68 12 4.00 1 150 Y 4 1
156 Jerry Cox London Inn Y 6 5 20.68 25.68 29 4.83 1 78 Y 4 0
157 Ross Goyne Whipton Wasps Y 5 1 20.64 21.64 42 8.40 2 116 N 3 4
158 Danny Howard Rowing Club Y 8 5 20.60 25.60 62 7.75 2 90 Y 4 1
159 Mike Sandercock Keyberry Bulls Y 6 5 20.60 25.60 43 7.17 2 90 N 0 4
160 Jason Parr Cully Y 7 1 20.60 21.60 41 5.86 2 90 N 1 4
161 Jan Syner Flaming Otters Y 8 6 20.58 26.58 58 7.25 0 52 Y 4 2
162 Chris Rosser South Devon Rams N 4 3 20.58 23.58 23 5.75 2 136 Y 4 2
163 Jamie O'Loughlin Half Moon Icons Y 2 0 20.57 20.57 19 9.50 0 112 N 3 4
164 Lee Wickett Victory Reborn Y 5 1 20.57 21.57 39 7.80 0 100 N 2 4
165 Jimmy Heard Half Moon Icons Y 6 2 20.57 22.57 47 7.83 0 98 Y 4 2
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166 Chris Turnbull Exmouth Spitfires Y 7 7 20.56 27.56 45 6.43 1 100 Y 4 1
167 Lewis Byrne Victory Reborn Y 8 6 20.55 26.55 55 6.88 2 102 N 1 4
168 Jamie Chamberlain Rowing Club Y 5 3 20.53 23.53 42 8.40 1 93 N 2 4
169 Sam Chance Kellys Barney Boys Y 3 2 20.53 22.53 19 6.33 0 100 Y 4 2
170 Steve Snell Phils Barney Warriors N 4 3 20.52 23.52 26 6.50 1 85 Y 4 2
171 Shaun Holley Manors Boys Y 2 1 20.50 21.50 12 6.00 0 110 N 1 4
172 Darryl Banks Racehorse Stallions N 3 0 20.49 20.49 13 4.33 1 86 N 0 4
173 Nick Heard Half Moon Icons Y 7 2 20.48 22.48 40 5.71 1 49 N 2 4
174 Rory Hamilton Whipton Wasps Y 2 0 20.45 20.45 11 5.50 0 95 N 1 4
175 Antony Thorne FILO Flyers N 1 1 20.45 21.45 5 5.00 0 75 Y 4 0
176 Craig Bastone Blue Arrows N 7 4 20.40 24.40 43 6.14 3 60 Y 4 3
177 Simon Drew TQ2 Bar Y 6 5 20.38 25.38 39 6.50 0 170 Y 4 2
178 Dan Bevan Muff Boyz Y 5 2 20.29 22.29 28 5.60 0 78 N 1 4
179 Nick Tamlin Dillys Dillys N 6 5 20.29 25.29 41 6.83 1 92 Y 4 1
180 Nathan Skinner Wings One Y 1 0 20.29 20.29 1 1.00 0 0 N 0 4
181 Joby Mabbutt Flaming Otters Y 5 3 20.27 23.27 28 5.60 0 80 Y 4 0
182 Lee Waring Rowing Club N 3 0 20.27 20.27 20 6.67 0 47 N 0 4
183 Mark Gover Phils Barney Warriors Y 5 3 20.27 23.27 37 7.40 0 119 Y 4 1
184 Ethan Woodhouse Exeter Eagles Y 4 2 20.26 22.26 15 3.75 1 40 N 0 4
185 Jamie Clifford Keyberry Bulls Y 1 1 20.24 21.24 5 5.00 1 111 Y 4 0
186 Jayden Dodd Octagonals Y 5 3 20.24 23.24 40 8.00 1 100 Y 4 2
187 Paul Reed Kellys Barney Boys N 2 1 20.22 21.22 13 6.50 0 60 Y 4 3
188 Andrew Bawden Phils Barney Warriors Y 4 2 20.19 22.19 28 7.00 1 56 Y 4 1
189 Gary Head Half Moon Icons N 6 0 20.17 20.17 25 4.17 0 86 N 3 4
190 Dan Scott FILO Flyers N 1 1 20.12 21.12 7 7.00 0 40 Y 4 2
191 Riley Davies Exeter Eagles Y 5 1 20.11 21.11 22 4.40 0 100 N 3 4
192 Quinton Taylor Cherry Tree Men Y 3 1 20.10 21.10 15 5.00 0 81 N 0 4
193 Scott Barrow The Club N 6 5 20.10 25.10 38 6.33 0 96 Y 4 3
194 Michael Obrien Octagonals N 1 0 20.07 20.07 3 3.00 0 0 N 0 4
195 Steve Jaensch Racehorse Stallions N 2 1 20.03 21.03 10 5.00 1 74 N 0 4
196 Stephen Towl Victory Reborn Y 5 2 19.93 21.93 38 7.60 0 102 Y 4 2
197 Jason Bennett Keyberry Bulls Y 2 1 19.87 20.87 16 8.00 2 66 N 2 4
198 Billy Evans Octagonals Y 4 1 19.80 20.80 19 4.75 1 111 Y 4 3
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199 Tom Horn Whipton Wasps N 4 0 19.77 19.77 18 4.50 1 40 N 2 4
200 Andy Newnham Dillys Dillys Y 6 3 19.75 22.75 26 4.33 4 90 Y 4 0
201 Aaron Clements Cully N 8 4 19.73 23.73 49 6.13 1 118 N 2 4
202 Rory Tucker Hatherleigh FC Y 2 1 19.72 20.72 9 4.50 0 100 N 1 4
203 Sam Heard Half Moon Icons Y 5 2 19.70 21.70 20 4.00 2 62 Y 4 1
204 Shane Pulling Manors Boys Y 2 2 19.70 21.70 13 6.50 2 40 Y 4 1
205 Anthony Cude Manors Boys Y 4 2 19.69 21.69 33 8.25 0 45 Y 4 2
206 Tom Hughes Hatherleigh FC Y 3 2 19.68 21.68 16 5.33 0 72 N 1 4
207 James Vanstone Exeter Eagles Y 2 1 19.67 20.67 10 5.00 1 74 N 0 4
208 James Smith Raffles Rogues Y 1 0 19.66 19.66 9 9.00 0 63 N 2 4
209 Simon Wilbraham Raffles Rogues Y 4 0 19.64 19.64 25 6.25 1 59 N 0 4
210 Paul Gavican Raffles Rogues Y 1 0 19.64 19.64 5 5.00 0 0 N 0 4
211 Rolands Stenders Half Moon Icons Y 7 3 19.63 22.63 39 5.57 0 95 Y 4 1
212 Lewis Hurrell Half Moon Icons Y 3 0 19.62 19.62 12 4.00 0 12 N 1 4
213 Chris Connebear FILO Flyers N 8 6 19.60 25.60 50 6.25 0 74 Y 4 0
214 Mick Huggett FILO Flyers N 1 0 19.58 19.58 7 7.00 0 4 N 1 4
215 Edd Winson Flaming Otters Y 5 5 19.58 24.58 20 4.00 1 108 Y 4 1
216 Matt Lennard Wings One Y 2 0 19.57 19.57 10 5.00 1 82 N 1 4
217 Martin Bell London Inn N 4 2 19.57 21.57 23 5.75 0 112 N 1 4
218 Steve Pascoe London Inn Y 8 8 19.56 27.56 56 7.00 2 112 Y 4 0
219 Justin Oakley TQ2 Bar N 1 1 19.56 20.56 5 5.00 0 71 Y 4 1
220 Al Giffard Kellys Barney Boys Y 6 3 19.55 22.55 38 6.33 0 111 N 0 4
221 Dave Allen Mid Devon Con Club N 7 4 19.51 23.51 45 6.43 2 94 N 3 4
222 Blair Dennis Phils Barney Warriors N 4 3 19.50 22.50 28 7.00 0 68 Y 4 3
223 Fletcher Stephens Kellys Barney Boys Y 7 2 19.49 21.49 35 5.00 3 90 N 1 4
224 Adam Connett Flaming Otters Y 7 4 19.47 23.47 31 4.43 2 86 N 1 4
225 Jake Reed London Inn Y 3 2 19.46 21.46 21 7.00 1 77 Y 4 2
226 Martin Headon Phils Barney Warriors Y 6 4 19.45 23.45 40 6.67 0 106 Y 4 2
227 Colin Greenslade Cully N 5 1 19.42 20.42 24 4.80 0 45 N 2 4
228 Nathan Barrett Exeter Eagles Y 6 4 19.41 23.41 41 6.83 1 94 Y 4 3
229 Clayton Bates Exeter Eagles N 4 1 19.39 20.39 24 6.00 1 85 N 2 4
230 Jez Rostron Whipton Dynamos Y 2 1 19.39 20.39 14 7.00 0 40 Y 4 2
231 James Proctor TQ2 Bar Y 6 6 19.38 25.38 43 7.17 1 100 Y 4 0
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232 Luke Beard Cherry Tree Men Y 2 1 19.35 20.35 10 5.00 1 40 N 1 4
233 Jackson Birch Hatherleigh FC Y 2 1 19.32 20.32 12 6.00 0 111 N 2 4
234 Luke Hankins London Inn Y 8 6 19.30 25.30 57 7.13 1 130 N 3 4
235 Steve Boyce Cully Y 5 0 19.27 19.27 22 4.40 1 86 N 1 4
236 Andrew Sage Blue Arrows Y 4 3 19.25 22.25 21 5.25 0 95 Y 4 2
237 Max Bushin Keyberry Bulls Y 3 3 19.25 22.25 14 4.67 0 110 Y 4 1
238 Simon Phillips TQ2 Bar Y 5 3 19.23 22.23 26 5.20 0 71 Y 4 2
239 Lee Burdis Kellys Barney Boys N 2 2 19.23 21.23 12 6.00 0 86 Y 4 1
240 James Farrell Octagonals Y 1 0 19.22 19.22 3 3.00 0 0 N 0 4
241 Lee Morgan Phils Barney Warriors N 6 3 19.22 22.22 36 6.00 0 99 N 3 4
242 Shane Bevan Whipton Wasps Y 3 0 19.15 19.15 21 7.00 0 80 N 3 4
243 Carl Clarke Victory Reborn Y 4 1 19.13 20.13 18 4.50 1 116 N 2 4
244 Aiden Richards-Temple Rowing Club Y 4 3 19.10 22.10 22 5.50 0 72 Y 4 2
245 Shane Dilling Hatherleigh FC Y 5 3 19.10 22.10 27 5.40 0 87 N 3 4
246 Keith Steward Hatherleigh FC Y 5 2 19.09 21.09 25 5.00 0 89 Y 4 2
247 Gareth Parker Cully N 5 2 19.08 21.08 26 5.20 1 111 N 0 4
248 Gordon Harrower FILO Flyers Y 7 0 19.08 19.08 34 4.86 0 73 N 0 4
249 Phil Pearce Blue Arrows N 2 1 19.07 20.07 7 3.50 0 40 Y 4 1
250 Jack Grandfield Top Kents N 2 2 19.07 21.07 12 6.00 0 57 Y 4 1
251 Richard Bentham Racehorse Stallions N 1 0 19.06 19.06 6 6.00 1 24 N 1 4
252 Paul Sandford Ship Seaman Y 5 3 19.06 22.06 38 7.60 0 88 Y 4 1
253 Ritchie Roberts South Devon Rams Y 2 1 19.04 20.04 13 6.50 0 40 N 0 4
254 Barry Brook Kellys Barney Boys N 1 1 19.04 20.04 8 8.00 1 56 Y 4 2
255 Owen Cook-Huggett FILO Flyers Y 7 2 19.04 21.04 31 4.43 1 100 N 0 4
256 Chris Pearcey Flaming Otters Y 5 3 19.03 22.03 29 5.80 1 110 Y 4 2
257 William Ryder TQ2 Bar N 5 3 19.02 22.02 28 5.60 1 56 Y 4 1
258 Martyn Bolt The Club N 8 5 19.00 24.00 60 7.50 0 113 Y 4 2
259 Gav Barlow Exmouth Spitfires Y 4 3 18.98 21.98 17 4.25 0 100 N 0 4
260 Anthony Moss Racehorse Stallions Y 2 2 18.96 20.96 15 7.50 1 52 Y 4 1
261 Matt Isaac Muff Boyz Y 1 0 18.93 18.93 2 2.00 0 40 N 2 4
262 Steve Luxon Cully N 1 1 18.91 19.91 5 5.00 0 52 Y 4 0
263 Rob Folland Kellys Barney Boys Y 1 1 18.91 19.91 8 8.00 0 106 Y 4 0
264 Stephen Doidge Hatherleigh FC Y 6 3 18.91 21.91 32 5.33 0 74 N 2 4
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265 Simon Squire Hatherleigh FC Y 6 4 18.90 22.90 30 5.00 1 81 Y 4 3
266 Luke Reynolds Hatherleigh FC N 1 0 18.90 18.90 5 5.00 0 96 N 3 4
267 Nial Cooper Mid Devon Con Club N 7 3 18.89 21.89 32 4.57 2 90 N 2 4
268 Ian Berry Ship Seaman Y 8 5 18.89 23.89 32 4.00 1 66 Y 4 1
269 Luis Green Mid Devon Con Club N 3 1 18.86 19.86 8 2.67 0 82 N 0 4
270 Oscar Walsh Flaming Otters Y 4 3 18.86 21.86 21 5.25 0 100 Y 4 0
271 Vic Uglow Rowing Club N 6 2 18.84 20.84 40 6.67 1 104 N 2 4
272 Charlie Fone TQ2 Bar N 3 1 18.84 19.84 13 4.33 0 80 N 2 4
273 Joe Hillier Exeter Eagles Y 6 3 18.83 21.83 24 4.00 0 112 Y 4 3
274 Darren Chaplin Ship Seaman N 7 3 18.82 21.82 34 4.86 1 132 Y 4 0
275 Andy Kane Kellys Barney Boys N 2 1 18.82 19.82 16 8.00 0 95 Y 4 3
276 Marc Webber Cherry Tree Men N 6 1 18.81 19.81 36 6.00 1 68 N 3 4
277 Harry Hutton Keyberry Bulls Y 2 1 18.80 19.80 9 4.50 0 56 Y 4 2
278 Wayne Hobbs Whipton Dynamos Y 7 2 18.79 20.79 45 6.43 0 120 N 3 4
279 Alex Cude Manors Boys Y 5 5 18.78 23.78 32 6.40 2 60 Y 4 0
280 Derek Bridgeman TQ2 Bar Y 6 2 18.76 20.76 32 5.33 2 90 Y 4 0
281 Ryan Jones Flaming Otters Y 7 5 18.75 23.75 37 5.29 1 126 N 2 4
282 Ricky McGlynn Rowing Club N 1 1 18.73 19.73 7 7.00 0 40 Y 4 0
283 Frederick Clarke Flaming Otters Y 1 1 18.70 19.70 10 10.00 0 20 Y 4 3
284 Jack Davis Blue Arrows Y 4 0 18.69 18.69 17 4.25 1 78 N 1 4
285 Rees Aitchison The Club N 7 3 18.68 21.68 41 5.86 1 95 Y 4 3
286 Harry Macgregor Victory Reborn Y 5 0 18.68 18.68 33 6.60 1 108 N 2 4
287 Leo Scrace Manors Boys Y 3 2 18.67 20.67 11 3.67 0 65 Y 4 3
288 Pete White Whipton Dynamos Y 8 6 18.63 24.63 41 5.13 0 89 Y 4 2
289 Nick Oaks Exmouth Spitfires N 1 1 18.59 19.59 7 7.00 0 40 Y 4 3
290 Bri Pudwell Phils Barney Warriors Y 6 3 18.59 21.59 30 5.00 0 120 Y 4 3
291 Harry Mayhew Dillys Dillys Y 6 4 18.59 22.59 26 4.33 0 114 Y 4 1
292 Kev Lofthouse Victory Reborn Y 6 3 18.57 21.57 24 4.00 1 104 Y 4 3
293 Sam Almey FILO Flyers N 8 1 18.56 19.56 40 5.00 0 99 N 3 4
294 Lucas Hill Keyberry Bulls Y 7 2 18.55 20.55 26 3.71 2 52 N 1 4
295 Dale Brailey Dillys Dillys Y 8 7 18.55 25.55 51 6.38 1 85 Y 4 1
296 Ralph Scott Wings One N 5 1 18.53 19.53 20 4.00 0 72 N 3 4
297 Rob Reed Hatherleigh FC Y 5 4 18.53 22.53 28 5.60 1 75 Y 4 3
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298 Robbie Aitken Victory Reborn Y 8 1 18.53 19.53 17 2.13 0 71 N 3 4
299 James Pring Exmouth Spitfires N 5 3 18.51 21.51 28 5.60 0 78 N 2 4
300 Murphy Horler Flaming Otters Y 6 4 18.50 22.50 33 5.50 2 105 N 1 4
301 Dick Ottery Cully N 1 0 18.46 18.46 4 4.00 0 60 N 1 4
302 Rob Hunt Racehorse Stallions Y 1 0 18.43 18.43 4 4.00 0 2 N 1 4
303 Jason Troughton Kellys Barney Boys Y 4 0 18.43 18.43 23 5.75 0 116 N 3 4
304 Dean Lovatel Top Kents N 7 6 18.42 24.42 50 7.14 2 97 Y 4 1
305 Chevy Bowden Top Kents N 8 2 18.42 20.42 34 4.25 0 60 N 0 4
306 Mark Dorman Kellys Barney Boys N 4 0 18.42 18.42 11 2.75 0 40 N 0 4
307 Leigh Brooks Top Kents Y 6 1 18.40 19.40 37 6.17 0 104 N 2 4
308 Jack Vickery Exeter Eagles Y 2 0 18.39 18.39 8 4.00 0 40 N 1 4
309 Harry Lovatel Top Kents N 5 3 18.36 21.36 23 4.60 1 85 N 2 4
310 Ian French Hatherleigh FC N 4 4 18.36 22.36 23 5.75 0 96 Y 4 1
311 Adam Wyatt Kellys Barney Boys N 3 1 18.32 19.32 10 3.33 1 70 N 0 4
312 Billy Woolacott FILO Flyers Y 8 3 18.26 21.26 33 4.13 1 119 Y 4 1
313 Darren Smith Cherry Tree Men Y 5 2 18.26 20.26 28 5.60 0 64 Y 4 3
314 Nick Turner Top Kents Y 6 2 18.26 20.26 32 5.33 4 56 N 3 4
315 Martin Neill The Club N 1 0 18.22 18.22 4 4.00 0 18 N 2 4
316 Ismail Demirov Flaming Otters Y 2 2 18.20 20.20 16 8.00 2 160 Y 4 2
317 Sean Burkitt Victory Reborn N 1 0 18.20 18.20 5 5.00 0 30 N 2 4
318 Craig McGuire South Devon Rams N 5 3 18.20 21.20 23 4.60 0 118 N 2 4
319 Matt McCarthy Muff Boyz Y 1 0 18.19 18.19 5 5.00 0 18 N 2 4
320 Andy Cox Phils Barney Warriors N 2 1 18.18 19.18 12 6.00 1 40 Y 4 3
321 Ian Pugsley Flaming Otters Y 6 5 18.15 23.15 27 4.50 0 87 Y 4 1
322 John Moore Racehorse Stallions N 2 0 18.13 18.13 7 3.50 0 56 N 1 4
323 Mark Greatorex Rowing Club Y 5 2 18.13 20.13 29 5.80 0 56 N 2 4
324 Chris Simmons Mid Devon Con Club N 4 4 18.11 22.11 18 4.50 0 94 Y 4 0
325 Ricky Preedy Phils Barney Warriors N 3 1 18.11 19.11 15 5.00 0 82 Y 4 3
326 Simon Blackburn Racehorse Stallions Y 1 0 18.07 18.07 2 2.00 0 0 N 0 4
327 Chris White Phils Barney Warriors N 4 1 18.07 19.07 17 4.25 0 87 N 2 4
328 Darren Western Dillys Dillys N 8 6 18.06 24.06 40 5.00 0 66 Y 4 3
329 Dominic Thomas TQ2 Bar N 2 1 18.06 19.06 16 8.00 0 120 N 3 4
330 Ben Wakley Exeter Eagles Y 5 0 18.05 18.05 22 4.40 0 104 N 1 4
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331 Cameron Blackmore South Devon Rams Y 8 2 18.01 20.01 24 3.00 0 61 N 2 4
332 Kye Vellacott Racehorse Stallions N 1 0 18.00 18.00 6 6.00 1 0 N 0 4
333 Alex Ellisson Blue Arrows Y 6 2 17.97 19.97 29 4.83 2 58 N 3 4
334 Matt Land Manors Boys N 1 0 17.94 17.94 7 7.00 0 20 N 2 4
335 Max Coombes Manors Boys Y 4 1 17.94 18.94 17 4.25 0 73 Y 4 3
336 Nick Oakes Exmouth Spitfires N 2 0 17.94 17.94 3 1.50 0 6 N 0 4
337 Reece Mealin Victory Reborn Y 1 0 17.91 17.91 3 3.00 0 0 N 0 4
338 Paul Smallridge London Inn Y 8 7 17.90 24.90 62 7.75 0 113 Y 4 1
339 Mickey Crew Flaming Otters Y 5 1 17.89 18.89 24 4.80 0 103 N 1 4
340 Ben Davis Dillys Dillys Y 7 4 17.86 21.86 31 4.43 1 116 Y 4 1
341 Nathan Searle Manors Boys Y 5 1 17.86 18.86 13 2.60 0 72 N 3 4
342 Charlie Tate Exmouth Spitfires Y 4 0 17.84 17.84 13 3.25 0 36 N 0 4
343 Andy Farrant Exmouth Spitfires N 5 3 17.81 20.81 21 4.20 1 68 N 2 4
344 Jason Thompson South Devon Rams Y 7 4 17.80 21.80 28 4.00 0 103 N 2 4
345 Tom Downing FILO Flyers N 6 4 17.78 21.78 38 6.33 2 100 N 2 4
346 Steve Kingdon Whipton Dynamos Y 5 1 17.78 18.78 20 4.00 0 91 N 1 4
347 Toby Smith South Devon Rams N 6 2 17.76 19.76 36 6.00 0 95 N 1 4
348 Sam Taylor Wings One Y 5 0 17.73 17.73 16 3.20 2 55 N 2 4
349 Scott How Racehorse Stallions N 2 0 17.73 17.73 9 4.50 0 46 N 2 4
350 Ben Hollamby Exeter Eagles Y 5 1 17.71 18.71 25 5.00 0 83 N 0 4
351 Ethan Prout Dillys Dillys N 4 3 17.68 20.68 21 5.25 0 92 Y 4 3
352 Andy Clark Blue Arrows N 6 1 17.67 18.67 27 4.50 1 52 N 2 4
353 Peter Ward London Inn N 1 0 17.66 17.66 1 1.00 0 0 N 0 4
354 Scott Morgan Blue Arrows Y 2 0 17.64 17.64 4 2.00 0 68 N 2 4
355 Rich Bennett Kellys Barney Boys N 1 0 17.58 17.58 2 2.00 1 32 N 1 4
356 Ryan Smith Exmouth Spitfires N 6 3 17.58 20.58 23 3.83 0 120 N 0 4
357 Joshua Tatlock Flaming Otters Y 5 2 17.57 19.57 19 3.80 0 106 N 1 4
358 Phil Taylor Cherry Tree Men N 3 0 17.56 17.56 11 3.67 0 32 N 1 4
359 David Bailey Blue Arrows Y 5 3 17.51 20.51 23 4.60 0 80 Y 4 0
360 Mark Drew FILO Flyers N 8 3 17.50 20.50 26 3.25 1 85 N 1 4
361 Taylor Edworthy Hatherleigh FC Y 4 3 17.48 20.48 21 5.25 0 54 Y 4 1
362 Sam Hunter London Inn Y 1 1 17.46 18.46 3 3.00 0 72 Y 4 1
363 Owen Green Mid Devon Con Club N 1 0 17.44 17.44 6 6.00 0 52 N 1 4
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364 Matt Stewart South Devon Rams N 3 0 17.42 17.42 15 5.00 0 44 N 3 4
365 Harry Collins Top Kents Y 1 0 17.39 17.39 5 5.00 1 40 N 2 4
366 Ryan Lake The Club N 4 3 17.39 20.39 23 5.75 0 72 Y 4 0
367 Justin Gillard Exeter Eagles Y 5 1 17.38 18.38 23 4.60 2 59 Y 4 1
368 Alfie Higson Blue Arrows Y 5 0 17.36 17.36 15 3.00 0 36 N 3 4
369 Jonathan Miles TQ2 Bar Y 5 2 17.36 19.36 25 5.00 0 81 Y 4 0
370 Melvyn German Cherry Tree Men N 4 0 17.36 17.36 15 3.75 0 60 N 0 4
371 Dan Norman South Devon Rams Y 5 3 17.33 20.33 29 5.80 2 66 Y 4 2
372 Chris Welsh The Club N 7 5 17.32 22.32 40 5.71 2 93 Y 4 2
373 Tony Lewis Dillys Dillys N 7 4 17.30 21.30 19 2.71 0 144 Y 4 2
374 Zak Matravers Hatherleigh FC Y 5 0 17.29 17.29 25 5.00 2 76 N 1 4
375 Kieran Cope Racehorse Stallions N 1 0 17.27 17.27 2 2.00 0 0 N 0 4
376 Keith Martin Ship Seaman Y 7 5 17.27 22.27 25 3.57 1 89 Y 4 0
377 Bradley Kelly Racehorse Stallions Y 2 0 17.26 17.26 9 4.50 0 78 N 2 4
378 Luke Smaridge Ship Seaman Y 5 4 17.23 21.23 29 5.80 0 104 Y 4 0
379 Josh Coffey Top Kents N 3 2 17.22 19.22 14 4.67 1 102 Y 4 2
380 Mark Thompson South Devon Rams N 1 0 17.17 17.17 2 2.00 0 0 N 0 4
381 Connor Opie London Inn Y 4 2 17.16 19.16 22 5.50 0 101 N 0 4
382 Harry Shipton Wings One Y 3 0 17.15 17.15 11 3.67 0 75 N 1 4
383 Tommy Ronchetti Whipton Dynamos Y 2 0 17.15 17.15 9 4.50 0 40 N 1 4
384 Shane Barrell The Club N 5 3 17.12 20.12 23 4.60 0 88 Y 4 2
385 Tom Cordy Exmouth Spitfires N 5 0 17.07 17.07 27 5.40 0 53 N 3 4
386 Logan Carroll Raffles Rogues Y 4 1 17.07 18.07 23 5.75 0 56 N 2 4
387 Alex Truscott Raffles Rogues Y 5 0 17.05 17.05 22 4.40 0 74 N 2 4
388 Alan Bolt The Club N 8 3 17.04 20.04 40 5.00 0 112 Y 4 1
389 Liam Town South Devon Rams N 5 1 17.03 18.03 19 3.80 0 80 Y 4 2
390 Andrew Brooks Top Kents Y 1 0 17.02 17.02 3 3.00 0 40 N 2 4
391 Matthew Piotrowski Kellys Barney Boys Y 1 0 17.00 17.00 2 2.00 0 0 N 0 4
392 Callum Henman Ship Seaman Y 6 3 16.98 19.98 27 4.50 0 97 N 2 4
393 Oli Midgley Manors Boys Y 5 0 16.98 16.98 15 3.00 0 40 N 1 4
394 Terry Howe Racehorse Stallions 0 2 0 16.95 16.95 8 4.00 1 56 N 1 4
395 Adam Treen Racehorse Stallions Y 2 0 16.93 16.93 5 2.50 1 0 N 0 4
396 Chris Atherton Racehorse Stallions Y 4 2 16.93 18.93 21 5.25 0 67 N 0 4
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397 Phil Arthur Racehorse Stallions N 1 0 16.92 16.92 5 5.00 0 40 N 2 4
398 Taiyla Young Exmouth Spitfires Y 7 1 16.91 17.91 23 3.29 0 67 N 1 4
399 Harry Howard Top Kents N 2 0 16.91 16.91 10 5.00 1 74 N 3 4
400 Ken Dowell TQ2 Bar N 1 1 16.87 17.87 6 6.00 0 48 Y 4 1
401 Sheri Vile Manors Boys Y 4 2 16.85 18.85 12 3.00 0 73 N 2 4
402 Glen Tiernan Ship Seaman Y 7 3 16.83 19.83 22 3.14 0 86 N 0 4
403 Kev Parker Exmouth Spitfires N 6 4 16.82 20.82 38 6.33 0 65 Y 4 1
404 Will Broome Raffles Rogues Y 3 1 16.78 17.78 17 5.67 0 100 Y 4 3
405 Charlie Pitt Exmouth Spitfires Y 8 6 16.75 22.75 47 5.88 0 69 N 1 4
406 Shaun Westlake FILO Flyers N 1 0 16.72 16.72 2 2.00 0 65 N 1 4
407 Duncan McGarthland Rowing Club N 4 2 16.71 18.71 17 4.25 0 48 Y 4 2
408 Andy Farrell Dillys Dillys Y 3 0 16.66 16.66 9 3.00 0 86 N 3 4
409 Tom Whitfield Dillys Dillys Y 2 0 16.66 16.66 3 1.50 0 56 N 0 4
410 Tony Teal Victory Reborn N 1 0 16.63 16.63 3 3.00 0 0 N 0 4
411 Jordan Maidment The Club N 3 1 16.60 17.60 15 5.00 0 54 N 3 4
412 Geoff Mills Top Kents N 6 1 16.57 17.57 28 4.67 0 112 N 2 4
413 Jayden Brent Mid Devon Con Club Y 1 1 16.56 17.56 5 5.00 0 96 Y 4 2
414 Phil Cope Racehorse Stallions Y 1 1 16.54 17.54 2 2.00 0 36 Y 4 3
415 Joe Glenny South Devon Rams Y 5 1 16.48 17.48 16 3.20 0 40 N 0 4
416 Steve Tapp Top Kents Y 2 0 16.47 16.47 12 6.00 0 86 N 1 4
417 Malcolm Takle The Club N 7 1 16.41 17.41 26 3.71 1 67 N 1 4
418 Jordan Turner Whipton Dynamos N 6 3 16.40 19.40 22 3.67 0 152 N 3 4
419 Darryn Cossey The Club Y 2 0 16.39 16.39 4 2.00 0 52 N 2 4
420 Andy Carter Phils Barney Warriors Y 5 1 16.36 17.36 25 5.00 0 52 N 2 4
421 Richard Allen Whipton Dynamos Y 5 1 16.35 17.35 18 3.60 0 67 N 1 4
422 Kyle Cossey The Club N 3 0 16.26 16.26 3 1.00 0 60 N 0 4
423 Mark Simmons Whipton Dynamos Y 5 1 16.24 17.24 10 2.00 0 50 N 0 4
424 Adam Fell Raffles Rogues Y 4 1 16.21 17.21 10 2.50 0 85 N 0 4
425 Jordan Heath Victory Reborn Y 5 1 16.15 17.15 14 2.80 0 40 N 0 4
426 Al Presswell Exmouth Spitfires N 8 4 16.09 20.09 27 3.38 1 74 N 2 4
427 Jay James London Inn Y 1 1 16.08 17.08 7 7.00 0 96 Y 4 2
428 Daniel Tidborough Racehorse Stallions N 2 0 16.03 16.03 4 2.00 0 40 N 0 4
429 Dave Walton Whipton Dynamos N 6 3 16.02 19.02 20 3.33 0 112 N 1 4



                                                                  (Sorted by Ave)

MENS COMBINED AVERAGES 2025/26

Rank Player Team County P W Ave D/Ave
Tons

Totals

Tons 
Per 

Game 180 HSO W or L LWON LOST

L a s t  G a m e

430 Barry Thacker Racehorse Stallions N 2 0 15.98 15.98 8 4.00 0 40 N 2 4
431 Steve Hograth Dillys Dillys N 3 2 15.98 17.98 7 2.33 0 79 Y 4 2
432 Joe Colridge Ship Seaman Y 5 4 15.92 19.92 26 5.20 0 60 Y 4 3
433 Mike Barrett Exeter Eagles N 1 0 15.91 15.91 3 3.00 0 0 N 0 4
434 Craig Little London Inn Y 1 0 15.89 15.89 3 3.00 0 52 N 3 4
435 Steve Yelland Whipton Dynamos Y 3 0 15.87 15.87 13 4.33 0 105 N 2 4
436 James Bird London Inn Y 1 0 15.80 15.80 4 4.00 0 5 N 1 4
437 Ratt Brooks Top Kents N 6 2 15.78 17.78 24 4.00 0 107 Y 4 1
438 Josh Boddy Racehorse Stallions Y 3 0 15.72 15.72 12 4.00 0 16 N 0 4
439 Ollie Hawkins Exmouth Spitfires N 3 2 15.72 17.72 7 2.33 0 100 N 2 4
440 Henry Webster Mid Devon Con Club Y 5 0 15.71 15.71 13 2.60 0 32 N 0 4
441 James Couzens Top Kents N 7 0 15.71 15.71 18 2.57 1 56 N 3 4
442 Russell Twyford Manors Boys Y 1 0 15.63 15.63 3 3.00 0 40 N 2 4
443 Jack Wellman Racehorse Stallions Y 5 0 15.57 15.57 8 1.60 0 66 N 0 4
444 Harrison Lynn Whipton Dynamos Y 4 0 15.55 15.55 12 3.00 0 94 N 3 4
445 Oli Moffitt Ship Seaman N 4 1 15.54 16.54 10 2.50 0 59 N 0 4
446 Warren Jones Dillys Dillys N 1 0 15.50 15.50 4 4.00 0 67 N 3 4
447 Alex Hill Racehorse Stallions N 4 0 15.45 15.45 7 1.75 0 40 N 2 4
448 Joe Parkhouse Manors Boys Y 5 1 15.44 16.44 16 3.20 0 100 N 2 4
449 Kevin Doel Cherry Tree Men N 2 0 15.41 15.41 9 4.50 0 90 N 1 4
450 Wayne Marchant Whipton Dynamos Y 5 2 15.40 17.40 12 2.40 0 118 Y 4 3
451 Dan Cork Manors Boys Y 1 0 15.40 15.40 2 2.00 0 40 N 1 4
452 Justin Hunt Exeter Eagles Y 3 0 15.33 15.33 3 1.00 0 60 N 2 4
453 Thomas Ryan Ship Seaman Y 6 2 15.26 17.26 18 3.00 1 53 N 1 4
454 Kevin Hutter Phils Barney Warriors N 1 0 15.25 15.25 6 6.00 0 0 N 0 4
455 Allen Matthews Exmouth Spitfires Y 1 0 15.19 15.19 3 3.00 0 60 N 1 4
456 Sean Rowland London Inn Y 3 0 15.15 15.15 8 2.67 0 20 N 0 4
457 Scott Richards London Inn Y 4 2 15.03 17.03 8 2.00 0 60 N 0 4
458 Steve Ebsworth Victory Reborn Y 4 0 15.02 15.02 11 2.75 0 40 N 0 4
459 Mark Bennett Blue Arrows Y 2 0 14.90 14.90 2 1.00 0 42 N 0 4
460 Steven Ebbrell Muff Boyz Y 1 0 14.83 14.83 2 2.00 0 0 N 0 4
461 Jim Gregory Exeter Eagles N 1 0 14.80 14.80 1 1.00 0 0 N 0 4
462 Ryan Woolner Whipton Dynamos Y 1 0 14.62 14.62 1 1.00 0 0 N 0 4
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463 Ben Tanton Phils Barney Warriors Y 2 2 14.61 16.61 10 5.00 1 33 Y 4 0
464 Leeam Cossey The Club N 3 2 14.58 16.58 7 2.33 0 40 Y 4 3
465 Matthew Purchase Ship Seaman Y 5 0 14.55 14.55 7 1.40 1 48 N 1 4
466 Jack Whitcombe Flaming Otters Y 1 1 14.55 15.55 1 1.00 0 40 Y 4 1
467 Darren Barker London Inn N 6 0 14.51 14.51 9 1.50 0 80 N 0 4
468 Mike Down Kellys Barney Boys Y 1 0 14.39 14.39 5 5.00 0 24 N 1 4
469 Steve Padbury Blue Arrows N 2 0 14.36 14.36 5 2.50 0 100 N 2 4
470 Luke Carter Phils Barney Warriors N 2 0 14.35 14.35 1 0.50 0 14 N 0 4
471 Rob Holmes Kellys Barney Boys Y 1 0 14.34 14.34 6 6.00 0 35 N 3 4
472 Robert Brock Ship Seaman N 4 1 14.18 15.18 10 2.50 1 56 N 0 4
473 Trevor Cutler Ship Seaman Y 3 2 13.94 15.94 12 4.00 0 57 N 0 4
474 Robert Payne Top Kents N 3 0 13.94 13.94 8 2.67 0 37 N 2 4
475 Owen Giles London Inn Y 2 0 13.79 13.79 2 1.00 0 32 N 0 4
476 Paul Yard Dillys Dillys N 1 0 13.78 13.78 2 2.00 0 100 N 2 4
477 Mike Lee Whipton Dynamos Y 5 2 13.71 15.71 18 3.60 0 45 N 2 4
478 Finn Shears Top Kents N 3 0 13.65 13.65 2 0.67 0 60 N 3 4
479 Chris Durrant Whipton Dynamos Y 2 0 13.59 13.59 5 2.50 0 16 N 1 4
480 Charlie Crispin Dillys Dillys N 3 0 13.50 13.50 9 3.00 0 40 N 1 4
481 Edgars Bogdanovs Manors Boys Y 3 0 13.40 13.40 3 1.00 0 66 N 1 4
482 Craig Stoneman Racehorse Stallions N 1 0 12.97 12.97 0 0.00 0 0 N 0 4
483 Tom Cottrell Blue Arrows Y 1 0 12.96 12.96 0 0.00 0 0 N 0 4
484 Mark Downing London Inn Y 1 0 12.88 12.88 3 3.00 0 0 N 0 4
485 Richard Welsh The Club N 1 0 12.72 12.72 0 0.00 0 0 N 0 4
486 Aaron Turner-Hobbs Whipton Dynamos N 5 1 12.59 13.59 6 1.20 0 34 N 0 4
487 AJ Share-Turner Whipton Dynamos Y 1 0 12.36 12.36 0 0.00 0 0 N 0 4
488 David Hartgen London Inn Y 4 1 12.29 13.29 5 1.25 0 102 N 0 4


